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Month Directorate Service Category label Service Category code Supplier name Payment date Transaction number Net Amount Purpose of spend Procurement classification
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Amznmktplace 01/10/2021 12061160 63.99           Electric fly killer for Pavilion cafe Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Amznmktplace 01/10/2021 12061160 149.99         Wine fridge for Royal Pavilion bar and restaurant Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 Amz*lxtek 01/10/2021 12061160 52.68-           Refund for ink returned via MSH Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4020 Lidl Gb Southend 01/10/2021 12061160 125.88         Refreshments for the private view of Wunderkammer. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1342 Poundland Ltd 1138 01/10/2021 12061160 3.50              Misc for family project Discount Stores (5310)
October ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1342 Southend Parking 01/10/2021 12061160 4.50              parking for project Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
October ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1342 Southend Parking 01/10/2021 12061160 4.50              Parking for project Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
October ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1342 Southend Parking 01/10/2021 12061160 14.00           parking for project Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
October ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1342 Southend Parking 01/10/2021 12061160 14.00           parking for Social care project Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
October ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 01/10/2021 12061160 30.00           Employment client voucher(s) Other Direct Marketers (5969)
October ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 01/10/2021 12061160 120.00         Sustained Employment and Employment client voucher(s) Other Direct Marketers (5969)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Alpen Signs Limited 01/10/2021 12061160 110.00         VisitEngland signage for the Visitor Attraction Quality Assurance Scheme (VAQAS) for the Pier. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3093 Amznmktplace 01/10/2021 12061160 21.99           Pens for Youth Council net zero debate Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1342 Southend Parking 02/10/2021 12061160 1.00              parking project Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon.Co.Uk 02/10/2021 12061160 34.20           Cat food for Pier cat. Other Direct Marketers (5969)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon.Co.Uk 02/10/2021 12061160 34.20           Cat food for Pier cat. Other Direct Marketers (5969)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Farmfoods 703 02/10/2021 12061160 14.99           supplies for meetings Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Amazon.Co.Uk 03/10/2021 12061160 5.73              Ramekin for Pavilion restaurant Other Direct Marketers (5969)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Amznmktplace 03/10/2021 12061160 59.76           Rubber door stops for Pavilion bar and restaurant Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Amznmktplace 03/10/2021 12061160 124.95         Bar stand for Royal Pavilion restaurant Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amazon.Co.Uk 03/10/2021 12061160 66.00           Coffee & Sugar for Unit 8, The Forum Other Direct Marketers (5969)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon.Co.Uk 03/10/2021 12061160 30.00           Coffee for conference room Other Direct Marketers (5969)
October ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1357 Amznmktplace 03/10/2021 12061160 69.99           Pill Dispenser box for adult under the Able2 Innovation Site Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Boconline.Co.Uk 04/10/2021 12061160 7.74              CO2 for Royal Pavilion bar and restaurant Household Appliance Stores (5722)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Www.Ig-Groupuk.Com 04/10/2021 12061160 311.62         Glassware for Royal Pavilion bar and restaurant Hardware Equipment/Supplies (5072)
October ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 123 Reg Ltd 04/10/2021 12061160 14.39           Web domain renewal - Southend Library.co.uk Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
October ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Sportsdirect 266 04/10/2021 12061160 99.99           clothes for child looked after. Sporting Goods Stores (5941)
October ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 04/10/2021 12061160 112.32         Network and HDMI cables for committee rooms. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1342 Southend Parking 04/10/2021 12061160 4.50              parking for a project Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
October ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1342 Southend Parking 04/10/2021 12061160 11.00           parking for project Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
October ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Www.Cscs.Uk.Com 04/10/2021 12061160 900.00         CSCS cards Member Organizations - Def (8699)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Amznmktplace 04/10/2021 12061160 29.14           Furniture pads & squeegees for Pavilion restaurant. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7160 Sq *aquablue Design 04/10/2021 12061160 32.40           A1 drawing plots Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
October ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Amazon.Co.Uk 04/10/2021 12061160 22.98           Equipment for Health Visiting Services Other Direct Marketers (5969)
October ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Ncs*vue Citb Hs&e Rev 04/10/2021 12061160 220.00         CITB vouchers for clients tests Schools - Default (8299)
October ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Ncs*vue Citb Hs&e Rev 04/10/2021 12061160 440.00         CITB vouchers for clients tests Schools - Default (8299)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Greaterangliacom 03/10/2021 12061160 18.00           Visit to Wysing Art Centre to discuss New Histories project Passenger Railways (4112)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Www.Jjfoodservice.Com 04/10/2021 12061160 143.17         Food supplies for Royal Pavilion bar and restaurant Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Www.Ig-Groupuk.Com 05/10/2021 12061160 130.57-         Credit Voucher Www.Ig-Groupuk.ComGlassware for Royal Pavilion restaurant Hardware Equipment/Supplies (5072)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Www.Ig-Groupuk.Com 05/10/2021 12061160 144.67         High chair for Royal Pavilion bar and restaurant Hardware Equipment/Supplies (5072)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Waitrose 213 05/10/2021 12061160 3.00              Vegan Chocolate ingredients for Sparkle Awards Evening Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Asda Superstore 05/10/2021 12061160 4.50              Food for Sparkle awards evening Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Asda Superstore 05/10/2021 12061160 19.35           Food for Sparkle awards evening Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 123 Reg Ltd 05/10/2021 12061160 14.39           Web domain renewal - Invest in Southend Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
October ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 Amazon.Co.Uk 05/10/2021 12061160 32.32           Ink via member support hub Other Direct Marketers (5969)
October ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1486 Tavistock & Portman Nh 05/10/2021 12061160 195.00         Talking to Children about Difficult Things: Understanding emotional communication Colleges/Univ/Jc/Profession (8220)
October ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1342 Southend Parking 05/10/2021 12061160 4.50              parking project Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Southern Railway Web 05/10/2021 12061160 31.50           Visit to Charleston to see contemporary art exhibition and meet the Director Passenger Railways (4112)
October ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6167 Holiday Inn 05/10/2021 12061160 385.50         Hotel Stay for IRRV conference in Telford Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
October ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7160 Stationery Office Book 05/10/2021 12061160 81.60           Childrens Centres - 8No HSE Workplace Posters Book Stores (5942)
October ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2156 International Hotel Telfo 05/10/2021 12061160 488.00         Accommodation for IRRV Conference for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA X2 Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
October ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3167 Tesco Store 3177 05/10/2021 12061160 0.90              Refreshments for Induction for New Governors October 2021 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3167 Tesco Store 3177 05/10/2021 12061160 3.28              Refreshments for Induction for New Governors October 2021 Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon.Co.Uk 05/10/2021 12061160 16.92           Karcher window cleaning solution for Vacs. Other Direct Marketers (5969)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon.Co.Uk 05/10/2021 12061160 270.50         Karcher window vacs and accessories for new Pier trains Other Direct Marketers (5969)
October ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3691 Www.Havering.Gov.Uk 05/10/2021 12061160 16.00           Birth certificate for YP Govt Serv - Default (9399)
October ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6167 Holiday Inn 05/10/2021 12061160 385.50         IRRV Conference Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
October ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1035 Rstudio Pbc 05/10/2021 12061160 226.63         Shiny apps hosting for SmartSouthend October 2021. Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)
October ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 05/10/2021 12061160 17.98           USB flash drives x 2 requested by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to backup Cisco switches. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 06/10/2021 12061160 44.95           5 x 5 pack of USB C fast charging cables requested by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Hotel At Booking.Com 06/10/2021 12061160 88.00           REDACTED PERSONAL DATA family time for a support worker to stay in hotel while overnight contact took place-agreed by TM Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
October ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Easyjet 06/10/2021 12061160 365.92         REDACTED PERSONAL DATA travel from Glasgow to Stanstead for family time. P210364. agreed by team manager Easy Jet Air (3245)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Www.Idcardsdirect.Com 06/10/2021 12061160 88.79           Id card extenders due to low setting of access points at the Forum. Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
October ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 5605 Www.Treefella.Com 06/10/2021 12061160 180.00         Japanese Knotweed treatment no.2 Business Services - Default (7399)
October ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1342 Southend Parking 06/10/2021 12061160 14.00           parking for project Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
October ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 7040 Chartered Institute Of En 06/10/2021 12061160 180.00         invoice for training course attended by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
October ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2210 Fa-St 06/10/2021 12061160 66.30           emergency bunker fuel testing Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 06/10/2021 12061160 40.00           CITB Health Safety and Environment test revision app voucher Other Direct Marketers (5969)
October ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3093 Tesco Store 3177 06/10/2021 12061160 12.46           Youth council refreshments Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7677 Kay Pictures 06/10/2021 12061160 19.80           Equipment purchase for the School Nursing Service Lab/Med/Hospital Equipment (5047)
October ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7677 Keeler Ltd 06/10/2021 12061160 440.30         Equipment purchase for the school nursing service Lab/Med/Hospital Equipment (5047)
October ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 C2c-Online.Co.Uk 06/10/2021 12061160 12.50           Train ticket for client to attend training Passenger Railways (4112)
October ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4575 Lgg Charlesworth 05/10/2021 12061160 247.68         Security tags to seal food samples Industrial Supplies - Def (5085)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Rossis 07/10/2021 12061160 2.20              Womens tour event - a coffee at 10.00 after starting work at 4am for the site build Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
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October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Southend 07/10/2021 12061160 13.01           Food and drink for Motivate to Work volunteer group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 07/10/2021 12061160 8.58              Plastic book covers for Dyslexia friendly collection Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 07/10/2021 12061160 18.78           Equipment for remote site work - museums Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Collections Trust 07/10/2021 12061160 184.56         Object entry forms and object movement control cards - curatorial record keeping Business Services - Default (7399)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 N D A Toys 07/10/2021 12061160 8.00              Equipment purchase for Digifest Hobby/Toy/Game Stores (5945)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 N D A Toys 07/10/2021 12061160 34.14           Equipment purchase for Digifest Hobby/Toy/Game Stores (5945)
October ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 07/10/2021 12061160 10.00           CITB Health safety and environment test revision app voucher (2 of 3) Electronics Sales (5732)
October ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 07/10/2021 12061160 10.00           CITB Health safety and environment test revision app voucher Electronics Sales (5732)
October ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 07/10/2021 12061160 10.00           CITB Health safety and environment test revision app voucher (1 of 3) Electronics Sales (5732)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkt 07/10/2021 12061160 34.45           Subsistence for members of Advisory Group and artists Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkt 07/10/2021 12061160 2.75              Subsistence for members of Advisory Group and artists Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3093 Amazon.Co.Uk 07/10/2021 12061160 44.24           Notebooks for Youth Council net zero debate Other Direct Marketers (5969)
October ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5631 Thetrainline.Com 07/10/2021 12061160 19.53           Return to Gravesend from London for meetings with partners. Passenger Railways (4112)
October ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1357 Lidl Gb Southend 07/10/2021 12061160 21.72           Essential emergency food shop for adult with no access to funds Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1357 Lidl Gb Southend 07/10/2021 12061160 5.67              Essential emergency food shop for adult with no access to funds Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Paypal 07/10/2021 12061160 99.90           New Tripods for Digifest Lawn/Garden Supply/Nursery (5261)
October ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2014 Out Of The Earth 08/10/2021 12061160 50.00           Flowers for 100th Birthday Florists (5992)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 08/10/2021 12061160 29.99           Equipment for remote site working - museums Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1342 Southend Parking 08/10/2021 12061160 2.20              parking for project Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
October ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1342 Se Online Web 08/10/2021 12061160 28.70           travel to and from london for a conference Passenger Railways (4112)
October ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1342 Thetrainline.Com 08/10/2021 12061160 30.31           Travel card to and from London for a conference Passenger Railways (4112)
October ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 7035 Ups Ltd 08/10/2021 12061160 2.40              VAT element of courier service. Two charges on barclaycard statement one for item one for VAT. Courier Services (4215)
October ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Ncs*vue Citb Hs&e Rev 08/10/2021 12061160 440.00         CITB Health Safety and Environment test vouchers Schools - Default (8299)
October ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3490 Essex County Counci Ec 08/10/2021 12061160 11.00           Birth cert for young person Govt Serv - Default (9399)
October ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Www.Just Eat.Co.Uk 09/10/2021 12061160 57.33           my apologies i do not have a proper receipt as it was lost on delivery and both just eat and greggs Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
October ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 7035 Ups Ltd 09/10/2021 12061160 11.99           Courier fee for return of REDACTED PERSONAL DATA laptop Courier Services (4215)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4020 Wilko Retail Limited 09/10/2021 12061160 10.00-           Credit Voucher Wilko Retail Limited took back item not needed for central museum exhibition Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 The Montine 10/10/2021 12061160 283.61         Catering equipment for Royal Pavilion bar and restaurant Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 The Montine 10/10/2021 12061160 63.77           Catering equipment for Royal Pavilion bar and restaurant Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 123 Reg Ltd 10/10/2021 12061160 28.78           Web domain renewal Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
October ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1342 Southend Parking 10/10/2021 12061160 1.10              parking for project Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
October ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amznmktplace 10/10/2021 12061160 4.99              Business Card holder Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Catering Appliance Sup 11/10/2021 12061160 94.79           Catering table for Royal Pavilion kitchen Caterers (5811)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Amz*the Sharper Edge L 11/10/2021 12061160 124.95-         Credit Voucher Amz*the Sharper Edge LFaulty goods returned Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2014 Sainsburys S/mkts 11/10/2021 12061160 3.90              Refreshments for Mayoral engagement at Porters Civic House Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2014 Sainsburys S/mkts 11/10/2021 12061160 18.65           Refreshments for Mayoral engagement at Porters Civic House Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7096 Amznmktplace 11/10/2021 12061160 13.98           Training lead purchased for side by side telephony training. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1342 Southend Parking 11/10/2021 12061160 1.10              Parking to be able to attend Refugee project Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
October ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1342 Southend Parking 11/10/2021 12061160 6.50              Parking to be able to attend Refugee project Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
October ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1342 Southend Parking 11/10/2021 12061160 11.00           parking for project Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
October ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5703 The Bikeability Trust 11/10/2021 12061160 498.96         Certificates for cycle training Stationery/Office Supplies (5111)
October ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Kirby And Lewis 11/10/2021 12061160 9.50              fresh fruit and veg for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Kirby And Lewis 11/10/2021 12061160 14.00           fresh fruit and veg for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Kirby And Lewis 11/10/2021 12061160 17.49           Fresh fruit and veg for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Thetrainline.Com 11/10/2021 12061160 97.89           Return train ticket from London to Liverpool for meeting and exhibition launch. Passenger Railways (4112)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4121 Www.Eposnow.Com 11/10/2021 12061160 42.00           Premium support license for EPOS till in Salt Cafe. Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Www.Avantiwestcoast.Co 11/10/2021 12061160 94.50           Day trip to Liverpool for the opening of exhibition Rosa Uddoh Johan Passenger Railways (4112)
October ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2156 Esendexsms 11/10/2021 12061160 630.00         Payment for SMS text messages that are sent out to Council Tax debtors in arrears Business Services - Default (7399)
October ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 11/10/2021 12061160 44.95           5 x 5 pack of USB C fast charging cables requested by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Eurostar International Li 12/10/2021 12061160 258.00         Eurostar tickets for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA x2, return travel to Antwerp Passenger Railways (4112)
October ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Viva Access Ltd 12/10/2021 12061160 128.40         Housing Adaption and Design Training for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Business Services - Default (7399)
October ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Amazon.Co.Uk 12/10/2021 12061160 13.99           2x Silverline Marking Chalk White for the Facilities Team Other Direct Marketers (5969)
October ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Amazon.Co.Uk 12/10/2021 12061160 29.96           2x Kewtech PATLOG1 PAT Test Log Books Other Direct Marketers (5969)
October ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1342 Southend Parking 12/10/2021 12061160 12.00           parking for project Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Www.Instantprint.C 12/10/2021 12061160 497.00         Printing of Children's Activity Packs - Tip of the Iceberg Quick Copy/Repro Services (7338)
October ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 12/10/2021 12061160 10.00           CITB Health Safety and Environment test revision app voucher Other Direct Marketers (5969)
October ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 12/10/2021 12061160 60.00           Sustained Employment client voucher(s) Other Direct Marketers (5969)
October ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2074 Thetrainline.Com 12/10/2021 12061160 97.89           travel to Manchester for conference Passenger Railways (4112)
October ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 12/10/2021 12061160 42.88           Metal Memory Loss Day Clock Digital Calendar - Auto Dimmable Display,Extra Large Non-Abbreviated Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1486 Cipd Membership Fee 12/10/2021 12061160 138.00         CIPD membership fee to support Apprenticeship study Member Organizations - Def (8699)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Www.Jjfoodservice.Com 10/10/2021 12061160 117.96         Catering food supplies for Royal Pavilion restaurant Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Www.Jjfoodservice.Com 11/10/2021 12061160 105.16         Cooking oil for Royal Pavilion restaurant Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 12/10/2021 12061160 10.00           CITB Health safety and environment test revision app voucher (5 of 5) Electronics Sales (5732)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Amazon.Co.Uk 13/10/2021 12061160 13.99           Book bought for Black History Month during October Other Direct Marketers (5969)
October ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Leigh Lock And Safe Co Lt 13/10/2021 12061160 76.20           Keys cut for various sites Business Services - Default (7399)
October ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Hoo*hootsuite Inc 13/10/2021 12061160 468.00         hootsuite account Business Services - Default (7399)
October ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Amazon.Co.Uk 13/10/2021 12061160 192.25         Stainless Steel Kettles for use in Civic Tower Block Other Direct Marketers (5969)
October ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 13/10/2021 12061160 10.00           CITB Health safety and environment test revision app voucher (4 of 5) Electronics Sales (5732)
October ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 13/10/2021 12061160 10.00           CITB Health safety and environment test revision app voucher (3 of 5) Electronics Sales (5732)
October ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 13/10/2021 12061160 10.00           CITB Health safety and environment test revision app voucher (2 of 5) Electronics Sales (5732)
October ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 13/10/2021 12061160 10.00           CITB Health safety and environment test revision app voucher (1 of 5) Electronics Sales (5732)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Www.Forever-Card.Com 13/10/2021 12061160 188.64         Greetings cards purchased for sale in the library gift shops Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
October ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3691 Wf *wayfair3650715394 13/10/2021 12061160 299.99         sofa bed for client user Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)
October ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6170 Paypal 13/10/2021 12061160 290.00         Annual subscription to the Police National Legal database, essential resource for investigation Govt Serv - Default (9399)
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October ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Staples 13/10/2021 12061160 45.74           Plasters & Dressings to stock up the First Aid kits within the Civic Stationery/Office Supplies (5111)
October ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5631 Trainline.Com 13/10/2021 12061160 10.83           Meetings at High House Production Park Purfleet Passenger Railways (4112)
October ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Hotel At Booking.Com 14/10/2021 12061160 76.00           Accommodation for family fleeing DV Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
October ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 14/10/2021 12061160 193.93         Compostable food bags for waste disposal in Civic Centre. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5615 Southend Borough Council 14/10/2021 12061160 90.00           NOVO award ticket for Business Survey prize Govt Serv - Default (9399)
October ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2074 Romford Sst 14/10/2021 12061160 20.00           Oyster card top up Passenger Railways (4112)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 P Westcliff Sst 14/10/2021 12061160 28.60           Return train ticket to London for onwards journey to Liverpool for partnership meeting and exhibition Passenger Railways (4112)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Makro Self Service Raylei 14/10/2021 12061160 153.13         Food and drink purchased to sell in the museum gift shops. Wholesale Clubs (5300)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 P Chalkwell Sst 14/10/2021 12061160 24.60           C2C Train Tickets - Frieze Art Fair Passenger Railways (4112)
October ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Key Centre 14/10/2021 12061160 48.00            to supply & cut new keys for Parks locks Hardware Stores (5251)
October ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7677 Amznmktplace 14/10/2021 12061160 77.84           Equipment and Resources for School Nursing Service Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Children & Public Health Public Health 8700 Lyreco UK Limited 15/10/2021 12061160 48.00           Stationery Purchase for Public Health Stationery Stores (5943)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 The Factory Shops 15/10/2021 12061160 14.00           Equipment for Parks Events - Sparkle / Allotment Awards Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
October ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 123 Reg Ltd 15/10/2021 12061160 28.78           Web domain renewal Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
October ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7110 Lner Web Sales 15/10/2021 12061160 88.85           train journey to Hull return to visit volumetric off site prefabrication factory Passenger Railways (4112)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Ebay Commerce UK Ltd 15/10/2021 12061160 1.30              Materials for Digifest workshops Department Stores (5311)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Ebay Commerce UK Ltd 15/10/2021 12061160 1.99              Materials for Digifest Workshops Department Stores (5311)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Ebay Commerce UK Ltd 15/10/2021 12061160 10.95           Materials for Digifest Workshops Department Stores (5311)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Ebay Commerce UK Ltd 15/10/2021 12061160 16.20           Materials for Digifest Workshops Department Stores (5311)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Ebay Commerce UK Ltd 15/10/2021 12061160 33.96           Materials for Digifest Workshops Department Stores (5311)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Ebay Commerce UK Ltd 15/10/2021 12061160 34.18           Materials for Digifest workshops Department Stores (5311)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Pp*porchfairies 15/10/2021 12061160 261.12         Retail Merchandise to be sold in library gift shops Stationery Stores (5943)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Leaf Tea Shop & Bar 02 15/10/2021 12061160 19.85           Lunch with artist Rosa Uddoh Johan whilst in Liverpool. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
October ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Aldi Stores Ltd 15/10/2021 12061160 4.98              two packets of duracell batteries for key safe at Tickfield. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5635 Solopress.Com V/terminal 15/10/2021 12061160 37.52           Printed material for Business Navigator events. Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
October ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 123 Reg Ltd 17/10/2021 12061160 14.39           Web domain renewal Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Amazon.Co.Uk 17/10/2021 12061160 12.47           DVDs for Halloween film events at Prittlewell Priory Other Direct Marketers (5969)
October ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 Amazon.Co.Uk 18/10/2021 12061160 32.51           Ink via member support hub Other Direct Marketers (5969)
October ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Amazon.Co.Uk 18/10/2021 12061160 98.89           parker pens for condolence book and official council functions Other Direct Marketers (5969)
October ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Screwfix Direct 18/10/2021 12061160 58.16           Heavy Duty Cables Ties Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 N D A Toys 18/10/2021 12061160 10.85-           Credit Voucher N D A Toys Hobby/Toy/Game Stores (5945)
October ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 18/10/2021 12061160 20.00           CITB Health Safety and Environment test revision app voucher Other Direct Marketers (5969)
October ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 18/10/2021 12061160 30.00           Sustained Employment client voucher(s) Other Direct Marketers (5969)
October ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 18/10/2021 12061160 30.00           Sustained Employment client voucher(s) Other Direct Marketers (5969)
October ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Trainline.Com 18/10/2021 12061160 78.56           CEC Hub Lead Conference - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)
October ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Kirby And Lewis 18/10/2021 12061160 14.30           fresh fruit and veg for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amznmktplace 18/10/2021 12061160 28.00           Cathedral A1 Foam Board - White (Pack of 10) 5mm thick Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7110 Hi Chester South R 18/10/2021 12061160 84.25           To attend Local Government Strategy Forum on the 19th of October Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
October ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3691 Surrey Cc Card Pay 18/10/2021 12061160 22.00           birth cert for young person Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)
October ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Wilko Retail Limited 18/10/2021 12061160 9.00              replacement earphones for SBC laptop / teams meetings Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
October ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 19/10/2021 12061160 10.00           CITB Health safety and environment test revision app voucher (1 of 3) Electronics Sales (5732)
October ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 19/10/2021 12061160 10.00           CITB Health safety and environment test revision app voucher Electronics Sales (5732)
October ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 19/10/2021 12061160 10.00           CITB Health safety and environment test revision app voucher (2 of 3) Electronics Sales (5732)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amznmktplace 19/10/2021 12061160 32.89           2 x Centrix Natural Cotton 10 pack 15 X 16 inch reusable grocery bags, 5.5 oz Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4121 Www.Jjfoodservice.Com 18/10/2021 12061160 311.66         Baguettes, fish and batter mix for the Pavilion restaurant. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Crazydomains.Co.Uk 19/10/2021 12061160 17.20           Website hosting fee for pier website Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Amazon.Co.Uk 19/10/2021 12061160 85.00           hand held gimball for team to record footage and go live via phones for Visit Southend social channel Other Direct Marketers (5969)
October ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Www.Therochfordhotel.Co. 19/10/2021 12061160 85.00           REDACTED PERSONAL DATA YP stayed in hotel with key workers, as business placements officer was unable to locate near by placement Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
October ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Argos Ltd 19/10/2021 12061160 145.00         Items purchased to assist a family subject to CP plan with moving home Discount Stores (5310)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Risusltdtri 19/10/2021 12061160 109.24         Materials for Christmas event at Prittlewell Priory Hobby/Toy/Game Stores (5945)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Risusltdtri 19/10/2021 12061160 5.99              Materials for Christmas event at Prittlewell Priory Hobby/Toy/Game Stores (5945)
October ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace 19/10/2021 12061160 7.69              security lanyards Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace 19/10/2021 12061160 18.00           security lanyards Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace 19/10/2021 12061160 26.27           security lanyard Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace 19/10/2021 12061160 110.25         security lanyards Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 19/10/2021 12061160 30.00           Sustained Employment client voucher(s) Other Direct Marketers (5969)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Wilko Retail Limited 19/10/2021 12061160 4.50              measuring tapes for gallery equipment store Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amznmktplace 19/10/2021 12061160 75.96           Ipad holders for Digifest workshops Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1203 Toolstation Uk 19/10/2021 12061160 72.40           Cargo Straps for securing equipment to pallets for safe storage Hardware Stores (5251)
October ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3167 Tesco Store 3177 19/10/2021 12061160 3.30              Governor Focus Session 19/10/21 refreshments for 20 delegates. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3167 Tesco Store 3177 19/10/2021 12061160 8.50              Governor Focus Session 19/10/21 refreshments for 20 delegates. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1357 Amznmktplace 19/10/2021 12061160 69.99           Medication dispenser Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Amznmktplace 20/10/2021 12061160 9.98              clock replacement for youth centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Trainline 19/10/2021 12061160 111.92         Travel to MA conference in Liverpool. Passenger Railways (4112)
October ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Machine Mart Web 19/10/2021 12061160 89.97           charger and batteries for yp project Equip/Furn Rent/Lease Serv (7394)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Aldi Stores Ltd 20/10/2021 12061160 5.39              Food and drink for Motivate to Work group and equipment for Warden Van Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Aldi Stores Ltd 20/10/2021 12061160 9.99              Food and drink for Motivate to Work group and equipment for Warden Van Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Hotel At Booking.Com 20/10/2021 12061160 95.00           hotel accommodation for support worker. REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
October ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Easyjet 20/10/2021 12061160 375.92         hotel accommodation for support worker. REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Easy Jet Air (3245)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 20/10/2021 12061160 85.98           Rope barrier and posts for use in closing of areas for meetings of community groups. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Hotel At Booking.Com 20/10/2021 12061160 95.00           Cost of hotel for a family fleeing DV Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
October ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Www.Ofcom.Org.Uk 20/10/2021 12061160 75.00           Business Radio Licence Fee for the Civic Centre Member Organizations - Def (8699)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Thetrainline.Com 20/10/2021 12061160 74.19           Travel to the MA conference in Liverpool with railcard. Passenger Railways (4112)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Hotel At Booking.Com 20/10/2021 12061160 130.82         Hotel for MA conference in Liverpool. Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
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October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Museums Asctn 20/10/2021 12061160 250.00         Conference ticket for MA conference in Liverpool for colleague Art Dealers & Galleries (5971)
October ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Sainsburys S/mkts 20/10/2021 12061160 16.05           council chamber supplies Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace 20/10/2021 12061160 16.47           security lanyards Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Sainsburys S/mkt 20/10/2021 12061160 149.90         Tissues and supplies for David Amess tribute event Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5631 Thetrainline.Com 20/10/2021 12061160 28.27           Meetings in Ebbsfleet Passenger Railways (4112)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Screwfix Direct 20/10/2021 12061160 24.99           brought replaced combi lock for hallway door in Beecroft that broke Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
October ED Growth & Housing Highways And Transport Services 5000 Ibis Leicester 20/10/2021 12061160 70.00           Overnight accommodation to attend Modeshift Conference Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
October ED Growth & Housing Highways And Transport Services 5000 Greaterangliacom 20/10/2021 12061160 121.20         Return train travel from Leicester to Chelmsford. Passenger Railways (4112)
October ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 2041 Southend Parking 20/10/2021 12061160 4.50              Car parking for volunteer supporting Afghan families in bridging hotel Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
October ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 2041 Southend Parking 20/10/2021 12061160 4.50              Car parking for volunteer supporting Afghan families in bridging hotel Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
October ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 2041 Southend Parking 20/10/2021 12061160 8.50              Car parking for volunteer supporting Afghan families in bridging hotel Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
October ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 2041 Sales Appliances Ltd 20/10/2021 12061160 279.90         cooker for family under Resettlement scheme Household Appliance Stores (5722)
October ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5635 Iz *coffee Base Li 20/10/2021 12061160 50.00           NOVO Awards Judges Pitche Lunch Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 The Factory Shops 21/10/2021 12061160 12.00           Equipment for Parks Events Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Toolstation Uk 21/10/2021 12061160 22.26           Tools and equipment for Landscape Team Hardware Stores (5251)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Toolstation Uk 21/10/2021 12061160 37.78           Tools and equipment for Landscape Team Hardware Stores (5251)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 21/10/2021 12061160 39.95           Wooden cutlery for Parks EventsCredit Card Till Rolls for Golf Starters Hut Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 21/10/2021 12061160 9.99              Wooden cutlery for Parks EventsCredit Card Till Rolls for Golf Starters Hut Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Www.Therochfordhotel.Co. 21/10/2021 12061160 85.00           KUBP215157-placement break down, no other placements available short term solution Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
October ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3492 Www.Therochfordhotel.Co. 21/10/2021 12061160 85.00           KUBP215157-placement break down, no other placements available short term solution Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
October ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3093 Greggs Plc 21/10/2021 12061160 3.35              Lunch for youth council member at freshers event Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
October ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3093 Tesco Pfs 2807 21/10/2021 12061160 14.20           sweets for college freshers event Service Stations (5541)
October ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Southend-Adult.Com 21/10/2021 12061160 31.05           Macrame materials (hooks and string) for ABSS Work Skills session Colleges/Univ/Jc/Profession (8220)
October ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5631 London Overground To 21/10/2021 12061160 5.20              Meetings in Stratford on the way to Ebbsfleet. Passenger Railways (4112)
October ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 2041 Southend Parking 21/10/2021 12061160 4.50              Car parking for volunteer supporting Afghan families in bridging hotel Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
October ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3691 Hotel At Booking.Com 21/10/2021 12061160 62.00           Hotel accommodation for client user Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
October ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5635 Lcn Com 21/10/2021 12061160 4.74              Monthly subscription for Growth Hub email account Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)
October ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5635 Solopress.Com V/terminal 21/10/2021 12061160 37.52-           Credit Voucher Solopress.Com V/Terminal Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
October ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5635 Sq *lsataxi.Com 21/10/2021 12061160 200.00         Taxi to pick up and drop off staff for NOVO Awards Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Amznmktplace 22/10/2021 12061160 41.78           Lanyards for SBC official event partners for Halloween Parade Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4561 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 21/10/2021 12061160 13.99           Badge hole puncher for drivers licensing - 3 yearly licences Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4561 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 21/10/2021 12061160 76.84           Laminator for drivers licences 3 year licencing Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5635 Braxted Park Estate 21/10/2021 12061160 56.00           NOVO Awards hospitality Business Services - Default (7399)
October ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5635 Braxted Park Estate 21/10/2021 12061160 60.60           NOVO Awards hospitality Business Services - Default (7399)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Screwfix Dir Ltd 22/10/2021 12061160 4.99              Tool for Landscape Team Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 22/10/2021 12061160 24.99           Paper cups for Parks Events Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Amznmktplace 22/10/2021 12061160 21.50           water cups for afghan refugee project. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Currys Online 22/10/2021 12061160 34.00           DVD player for Halloween film screening event at the Priory. Electronics Sales (5732)
October ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Ncs*vue Citb Hs&e Rev 22/10/2021 12061160 220.00         CITB Health Safety and Environment test vouchers Schools - Default (8299)
October ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 2041 Southend Parking 22/10/2021 12061160 4.50              Car parking for volunteers supporting Afghan families in bridging hotel Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Amazon.Co.Uk 23/10/2021 12061160 136.95         Cool box for Pavilion restaurant deliveries Other Direct Marketers (5969)
October ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7096 Amz*dukabel Uk 23/10/2021 12061160 13.98-           Refund for purchase on training lead as incorrect lead purchased. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Amazon.Co.Uk 24/10/2021 12061160 21.84           Snap frames for Pavilion bar Other Direct Marketers (5969)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 24/10/2021 12061160 25.60           Cable ties for Southend Pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 123 Reg Ltd 24/10/2021 12061160 28.78           Web domain renewal Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 25/10/2021 12061160 35.96           Plastic display stands for displaying merchandise in the Visitor Information Centre. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 25/10/2021 12061160 46.06           Till Rolls for Golf Starters Hut Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7110 Www.Planning.Co 25/10/2021 12061160 28.00           planning fee for Launchpad Building at Airport busyness park Business Services - Default (7399)
October ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7110 Www.Planning.Co 25/10/2021 12061160 234.00         planning fee for Launchpad Building at Airport busyness park Business Services - Default (7399)
October ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Kirby And Lewis 25/10/2021 12061160 10.80           Fresh fruit and veg for SYC Cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Www.Solopress.Com 25/10/2021 12061160 45.47           Booklet for education programme Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
October ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3093 Asda Stores Ltd 25/10/2021 12061160 19.20           Equipment for children in care council Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3093 Asda Stores Ltd 25/10/2021 12061160 2.00              Equipment for children in care council Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon.Co.Uk 25/10/2021 12061160 23.78           Key safe for Royal Pavilion Masterkey Other Direct Marketers (5969)
October ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 25/10/2021 12061160 5.99              Thermal heat sink compound requested in stand-up by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Boc Gases 26/10/2021 12061160 56.58           Suregas for Pavilion bar Chemicals/Allied Prods - Def (5169)
October ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Viva Access Ltd 26/10/2021 12061160 43.20           Building Issues for OTs (extensions, pods & bathrooms) 9th November 2021 Schools - Default (8299)
October ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 26/10/2021 12061160 21.98           Large Syringe for removal of blockages from standpipes Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 26/10/2021 12061160 9.32              Sharpie pens for Libraries Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3093 Mr.Akilan Kandasamy T/ 26/10/2021 12061160 9.68              thank you for youth council filming day Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3093 Www.Theworks.Co.Uk 26/10/2021 12061160 30.00           Youth council craft project Discount Stores (5310)
October ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5631 Built Environment Netw 26/10/2021 12061160 214.80-         Credit Voucher Built Environment Network conference Business Services - Default (7399)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon.Co.Uk 26/10/2021 12061160 34.50           Large capacity flashdrive for transferring PC files. Other Direct Marketers (5969)
October ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7130 Amazon.Co.Uk 26/10/2021 12061160 27.52           Canon inkjet cartridges required for a councillor's printer. Requested by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Other Direct Marketers (5969)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Poundland 27/10/2021 12061160 10.20           Costume equipment headbands for Halloween parade stewards Discount Stores (5310)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Tesco Stores 6018 27/10/2021 12061160 11.25           refreshment supplies for pier office Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Crazydomains.Co.Uk 27/10/2021 12061160 43.00           Website hosting fee for Southend Pier website Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Lidl Gb Southend 27/10/2021 12061160 8.61              Juice for Halloween event at Priory. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Www.Ryman.Co.Uk 27/10/2021 12061160 9.94              2022 Wall Planner Stationery Stores (5943)
October ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Idn 27/10/2021 12061160 298.88         printer cartridges for Friars Family centre Stationery Stores (5943)
October ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Idn 27/10/2021 12061160 298.88         Blenheim Family Centre printer cartridges Stationery Stores (5943)
October ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3093 Caddies 27/10/2021 12061160 18.75           Refreshments for children in care council Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
October ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3093 Caddies 27/10/2021 12061160 23.75           refreshments for children in acre council team building event Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
October ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3093 Domino S Pizza 27/10/2021 12061160 54.57           Pizza for children in care council Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
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October ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3093 Caddies 27/10/2021 12061160 70.00           team building for children in care council Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
October ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5631 Thetrainline.Com 27/10/2021 12061160 31.88           Meeting with Rochford Council. Passenger Railways (4112)
October ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 27/10/2021 12061160 62.27           Canon printer required for a councillor. Requested by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1203 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 27/10/2021 12061160 22.97           2 x USB to Parallel Printer Cables for Barcode Label Machines Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Amz*nextday Catering E 28/10/2021 12061160 34.95-           Credit Voucher Amz*nextday Catering EPavilion restaurant equipment not delivered Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Brights Locksmiths Ltd 28/10/2021 12061160 10.00           2 x cylinder keys for pier office Spec Contractors - Default (1799)
October ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace 28/10/2021 12061160 15.99           HDMI and Network cable for Tickfield and Civic for presentations and teams trollies Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7120 Amznmktplace 28/10/2021 12061160 44.97           HDMI and Network cable for Tickfield and Civic for presentations and teams trollies Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Centreofexcellence 28/10/2021 12061160 27.00           Diet and Nutritional Advisor Diploma Course Schools - Default (8299)
October ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7110 Trainline.Com 28/10/2021 12061160 30.82           Train ticket for Seminar at Chelmsford REDACTED PERSONAL DATA X2 Passenger Railways (4112)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Asda Superstore 28/10/2021 12061160 18.80           Milk for SALT cafe (ran out) Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1357 Amznmktplace 28/10/2021 12061160 69.99           Medication dispenser ordered for adult to support with managing his medication independently Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7130 Amznmktplace 28/10/2021 12061160 22.94           External DVD Drive, USB 3.0 / USB-C CD/DVD drive requested by the Service Desk Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4121 Www.Jjfoodservice.Com 26/10/2021 12061160 253.30         Food supplies for Royal Pavilion Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 123 Reg Ltd 29/10/2021 12061160 115.14         Web domain renewal Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
October ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Nhsbsa Ppc Online Pmt 29/10/2021 12061160 30.25           P261844-agreed by TM-3 month prescription-cheaper than monthly. Govt Serv - Default (9399)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Argos Ltd 29/10/2021 12061160 579.99         Projector for museum film screening events. Discount Stores (5310)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 B&m 341 - Southend 29/10/2021 12061160 15.10           Decorations for Halloween event at Priory. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
October ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 2baa027856503 Ltr Fami 29/10/2021 12061160 75.20           Custmer immigration application Govt Serv - Default (9399)
October ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5703 Amznmktplace 29/10/2021 12061160 405.94         Park Tools workstand for Tilbury Hub Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Www.Southbankcentre2.Co. 29/10/2021 12061160 15.00           This was a ticket for myself and an artist to visit the painting exhibition at the Hayward Gallery Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Sportsdirect 297 30/10/2021 12061160 38.97           waterproof wear for stewards/staff getting soaked on Halloween Parade set up Sporting Goods Stores (5941)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Ely Museum 30/10/2021 12061160 11.00           Museum entry fee, Ely Museum. SHARE mystery shopper scheme, museum networks. Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkt 30/10/2021 12061160 38.60           Cleaning and sanitising materials for Digifest family day Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
October ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon.Co.Uk 31/10/2021 12061160 24.91           batteries for santa on pier event Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Industrial Metal Servic 01/11/2021 12061160 81.60           Metal for donated tree plaques Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 01/11/2021 12061160 16.23           Snack for all centres and some messy play resources. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 01/11/2021 12061160 55.27           Snack for all centres and some messy play resources. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Kirby And Lewis 01/11/2021 12061160 14.15           Fresh food for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 01/11/2021 12061160 109.17         Elf costumes for 'Santa on the Pier' event. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7160 Bonline Com 01/11/2021 12061160 82.80           Victoria Shopping Centre - Landlords cost for internet provision to Unit F16-20Product Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 2041 Southend Parking 01/11/2021 12061160 4.50              Parking for volunteer supporting Afghan families in bridging hotel Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 2041 Southend Parking 01/11/2021 12061160 6.50              Parking for volunteers supporting Afghan families under the ARAP scheme Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 2041 Southend Parking 01/11/2021 12061160 6.50              Parking for volunteers supporting Afghan families under ARAP scheme Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
November ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Amznmktplace 01/11/2021 12061160 44.44           Prince 2 manual for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Amznmktplace 01/11/2021 12061160 44.44           Prince 2 manual for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Amznmktplace 01/11/2021 12061160 44.44           Prince 2 manual for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 01/11/2021 12061160 44.44           Prince 2 manual for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Covidtestingdirect.Com 02/11/2021 12061160 23.99           NSCiti2S Project: Academic Partner Meeting, Antwerp - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Covid 19 Day 2 Lateral Flow Test Lab/Med/Hospital Equipment (5047)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7110 Thetrainline.Com 02/11/2021 12061160 17.34           Train ticket for Seminar at Chelmsford REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)
November ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5631 Thetrainline.Com 02/11/2021 12061160 18.36           Meeting with University of Kent Canterbury - train London to Canterbury. Passenger Railways (4112)
November ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Amznmktplace 02/11/2021 12061160 44.44           Prince 2 manual for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3691 Lbwf Internet 02/11/2021 12061160 11.00           02&05/11/21 service for client users Govt Serv - Default (9399)
November ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Cafe Masala 02/11/2021 12061160 83.95           NSCiti2S Project: Demonstration of Business Model Meeting, Southend - Dinner REDACTED PERSONAL DATA X3 Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7110 Lner Web Sales 02/11/2021 12061160 22.70           rail journey y to Chelmsford visiting contractor for airport business park Passenger Railways (4112)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Boconline.Co.Uk 03/11/2021 12061160 11.88           CO2 supply for Pier Pavilion bar Household Appliance Stores (5722)
November ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 Amznmktplace 03/11/2021 12061160 10.89           Screen protector for phone, via MSH Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 South Essex Property Serv 03/11/2021 12061160 13.75           NSCiti2S Project: Demonstration of Business Model Meeting, Southend - Drinks/coffee for meeting Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
November ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Ask Southend 03/11/2021 12061160 67.25           NSCiti2S Project: Demonstration of Business Model Meeting, Southend - Dinner REDACTED PERSONAL DATA X3 Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Gls Educational 03/11/2021 12061160 18.95           Craft materials for Afghan programme Colleges/Univ/Jc/Profession (8220)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Pmsinternational.Com 03/11/2021 12061160 333.38         Toys for Santa's Grotto (Santa on the Pier event). Hobby/Toy/Game Stores (5945)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Pallettruckwarehouse 03/11/2021 12061160 277.20         Pallet truck to help move old train carriages onto the Pier head. Hardware Stores (5251)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Pallettruckwarehouse 03/11/2021 12061160 277.20         Pallet truck to help move old train carriages onto the Pier head Hardware Stores (5251)
November ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3093 Tesco Store 3177 03/11/2021 12061160 14.10           Refreshments and craft supplies for youth council meeting Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3093 Tesco Store 3177 03/11/2021 12061160 37.35           Refreshments and craft supplies for youth council meeting Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5631 Thetrainline.Com 03/11/2021 12061160 15.51           Meeting with Dartford Council - train London to Dartford. Passenger Railways (4112)
November ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5631 Trainline 03/11/2021 12061160 15.66           Meeting with University of Kent Chatham - train London to Chatham. Passenger Railways (4112)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7160 Amznmktplace 03/11/2021 12061160 44.50           Civic Centre - Breast feeding room - Nursing table Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7160 Amznmktplace 03/11/2021 12061160 89.99           Civic Centre - Breastfeeding room - table top fridge Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 2041 Southend Parking 03/11/2021 12061160 4.50              parking for volunteer supporting Afghan families in bridging hotel Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 2041 Paypal 03/11/2021 12061160 63.32           Written translation of a document into Pashto for an education information session Professional Services - Def (8999)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 The Cornish Bakery-Nec 03/11/2021 12061160 21.60            made for lunch food at trade show Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 The Cornish Bakery-Nec 03/11/2021 12061160 5.60               made for lunch food at trade show Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Genting International 03/11/2021 12061160 27.75            for food & drinks at trade show Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Argos Ltd 03/11/2021 12061160 128.95         Bed for client Discount Stores (5310)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Amznmktplace 04/11/2021 12061160 5.25              Signage for disabled toilet - Pavilion Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon.Co.Uk 04/11/2021 12061160 15.54           laptop bag for catering manager - pier Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Www.Ig-Groupuk.Com 04/11/2021 12061160 50.69           Food storage for Salt cafe - Pier Hardware Equipment/Supplies (5072)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Southend 04/11/2021 12061160 10.84           Food and drink for Motivate to Work group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7150 Www.Cips.Org 04/11/2021 12061160 212.00         REDACTED PERSONAL DATA CIPS membership. Member Organizations - Def (8699)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 04/11/2021 12061160 16.77           Cooking ingredients Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 04/11/2021 12061160 29.17           Cooking ingredients Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon.Co.Uk 04/11/2021 12061160 68.16           Mrs Claus Costumes for Santa event. Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Idn 04/11/2021 12061160 151.18         Printer cartridges for Cambridge Road Family Centre Stationery Stores (5943)



Organisation Name
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council
Organisation Code

https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

6

Month Directorate Service Category label Service Category code Supplier name Payment date Transaction number Net Amount Purpose of spend Procurement classification
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7160 Amznmktplace 04/11/2021 12061160 10.76           Civic Centre - Breastfeeding room - Changing mat Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7160 Amznmktplace 04/11/2021 12061160 239.99         Civic Centre - Breastfeeding room - Nursing chair Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace 04/11/2021 12061160 42.88           TMC Metal Memory Loss Day Clock Digital Calendar - Auto DimmableDisplay,Extra Large Non-Abbreviated Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Short/med 2&3 Birmingh 04/11/2021 12061160 12.00           parking council vehicle while at trade show Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Hm Passport Office 04/11/2021 12061160 49.00           Birth certificate for young person Govt Serv - Default (9399)
November ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 04/11/2021 12061160 17.29           Cif Power and Shine Bathroom Cleaner Spray 700 ml & x4 Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7130 1 And 1 Ionos Ltd 04/11/2021 12061160 11.99           domain entitled integratedcommissioning.org.uk Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Amznmktplace 05/11/2021 12061160 23.50           signage for Pier Pavilion Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 05/11/2021 12061160 35.78           heaters for santa grotto event - pier Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2012 P Southend Central Sst 05/11/2021 12061160 14.50           Travel to London for meeting ref Sir David Amess Funeral Passenger Railways (4112)
November ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6046 Amznmktplace 05/11/2021 12061160 57.69           Stationery Order for office Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Laurence Matthews Ar 05/11/2021 12061160 24.40           Materials for Schools workshops Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 05/11/2021 12061160 30.00           CITB Health Safety and Environment test revision app voucher Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 05/11/2021 12061160 480.00         Employment incentive to clients Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Growth & Housing Highways And Transport Services 5005 Greater Anglia T/o 05/11/2021 12061160 31.40           Rail travel to attend conference. Passenger Railways (4112)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7160 Amznmktplace 05/11/2021 12061160 37.50           Civic Centre - Breastfeeding room - Bottle & pouch warmer Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 2041 Southend Parking 05/11/2021 12061160 3.30              parking for volunteer supporting Afghan families under ARAP scheme Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3691 Lbwf 05/11/2021 12061160 11.00-           02&05/11/21 service for client users - procurement email attached Govt Serv - Default (9399)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Ncs*vue Citb Hs&e Rev 05/11/2021 12061160 440.00         CITB vouchers for HS&E touch screen test Schools - Default (8299)
November ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1035 Rstudio Pbc 05/11/2021 12061160 229.35         Shiny apps hosting for SmartSouthend November 2021. Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Sumup *madre Liverpool L 07/11/2021 12061160 18.00           Subsistence while in Liverpool for Museums Association Conference. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Amznmktplace 07/11/2021 12061160 19.98           Gloves for schools workshops Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amznmktplace 07/11/2021 12061160 7.99              PPE for client - Hi Viz Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amznmktplace 07/11/2021 12061160 3.90              PPE for client - Gloves & Helmet Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amznmktplace 07/11/2021 12061160 5.68              PPE for client - Gloves & Helmet Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 07/11/2021 12061160 10.00           CITB Health Safety and Environment test voucher (5 of 6) Electronics Sales (5732)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 07/11/2021 12061160 10.00           CITB Health Safety and Environment test voucher (6 of 6) Electronics Sales (5732)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 07/11/2021 12061160 10.00           CITB Health Safety and Environment test voucher (4 of 6) Electronics Sales (5732)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 07/11/2021 12061160 10.00           CITB Health Safety and Environment test voucher (3 of 6) Electronics Sales (5732)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 07/11/2021 12061160 10.00           CITB Health Safety and Environment test voucher (1 of 6) Electronics Sales (5732)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 07/11/2021 12061160 10.00           CITB Health Safety and Environment test voucher (2 of 6) Electronics Sales (5732)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amznmktplace 07/11/2021 12061160 14.99           PPE for client - Boots Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Lidl Gb Eastwood 07/11/2021 12061160 4.94              materials for general repairs around the site. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7160 Amznmktplace 07/11/2021 12061160 99.99           Civic Centre - Breastfeeding room - Dual 50L Stainless recycling bin Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Boconline.Co.Uk 04/11/2021 12061160 59.93           CO2 gas supply for Pier Pavilion bar Household Appliance Stores (5722)
November ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 7145 The Cleaning Centre 08/11/2021 12061160 34.81           Cleaning products for Porters Civic House Clean/Maint/Janitoral Serv (7349)
November ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Coffee Station 16 08/11/2021 12061160 2.20              NSCiti2S Project: Academic Partner Meeting, Antwerp - Coffee REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
November ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Vvm De Lijn 08/11/2021 12061160 3.55              NSCiti2S Project: Academic Partner Meeting, Antwerp - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 2xTram TicketsTram tickets purchased Local Commuter Transport (4111)
November ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 P Westcliff To 08/11/2021 12061160 17.30           NSCiti2S Project: Academic Partner Meeting, Antwerp - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Train Ticket Westcliff-Kings Cross Passenger Railways (4112)
November ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Sumup *rayan Taxi 08/11/2021 12061160 17.70           NSCiti2S Project: Academic Partner Meeting, University of Antwerp - Taxi from Antwerp Station Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
November ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Paraiso Do Paladar 08/11/2021 12061160 56.28           NSCiti2S Project: Academic Partner Meeting, Antwerp - Dinner REDACTED PERSONAL DATA x2 Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 The Range 08/11/2021 12061160 3.25              Materials for conservation of set display items Wunderkammer exhibition. Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Amznmktplace 08/11/2021 12061160 15.98           Materials for Christmas event at Prittlwell Priory Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Revolution Bar 08/11/2021 12061160 17.90           Subsistence for 2 colleagues while at the Museums Association conference in Liverpool. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
November ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7071 Www.Cipfa.Org.Uk 08/11/2021 12061160 600.00         CIPFA training course - PB - 2nd/3rd December. Member Organizations - Def (8699)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Aldi Stores Ltd 08/11/2021 12061160 0.40              Cooking ingredients Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Aldi Stores Ltd 08/11/2021 12061160 15.02           Cooking ingredients Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Www.Solopress.Com 08/11/2021 12061160 131.96         Cool Towns Heat Stress Activity Sheet Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Kirby And Lewis 08/11/2021 12061160 8.65              fresh food for SYC Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7160 Www.Planning.Co 08/11/2021 12061160 206.00         Porters Planning Application Business Services - Default (7399)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7160 Www.Planning.Co 08/11/2021 12061160 28.00           Porters Planning Application Business Services - Default (7399)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 2041 Southend Parking 08/11/2021 12061160 4.50              parking for volunteer supporting Afghan families under ARAP scheme Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 2041 Southend Parking 08/11/2021 12061160 4.50              parking for volunteer supporting Afghan families under ARAP scheme Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 2041 Southend Parking 08/11/2021 12061160 6.50              parking for volunteer supporting Afghan families under ARAP scheme Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 2041 Sales Appliances Ltd 08/11/2021 12061160 259.90         washing machine for property, for new family arriving under Resettlement programme Household Appliance Stores (5722)
November ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Pret A Manger 08/11/2021 12061160 3.69              NSCiti2S Project: Academic Partner Meeting, University of Antwerp - Drink and snack REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Leigh Timber Company 09/11/2021 12061160 234.00         Timber for donated tree plaques Durable Goods - Default (5099)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Argos Ltd 09/11/2021 12061160 241.95         team is CPS4 agreed by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Discount Stores (5310)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Formara Ltd 09/11/2021 12061160 219.60         posters for campaign Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
November ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Hermans Ann 09/11/2021 12061160 3.79              NSCiti2S Project: Academic Partner Meeting, University of Antwerp - Coffee REDACTED PERSONAL DATA x2 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
November ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Schnitzel 09/11/2021 12061160 293.57         NSCiti2S Project: Group Dinner for Academic Partner Meeting, Antwerp Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Amznmktplace 09/11/2021 12061160 22.88           Equipment for hanging artworks in storage Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Revolution Bar 09/11/2021 12061160 19.90           Subsistence for 2 colleagues while at the Museums Association conference in Liverpool. Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Sumup *madre Liverpool L 09/11/2021 12061160 30.00           Subsistence while in Liverpool for Museums Association conference Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Post Office Counter 09/11/2021 12061160 14.90           Postage of purchased items Postage Stamps (9402)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Post Office Counter 09/11/2021 12061160 2.70              Postage of purchased items Postage Stamps (9402)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 09/11/2021 12061160 10.00           CITB Health Safety and Environment test app voucher (2 of 2) Electronics Sales (5732)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 09/11/2021 12061160 10.00           CITB Health Safety and Environment test voucher (1 of 2) Electronics Sales (5732)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 09/11/2021 12061160 10.00           CITB Health Safety and Environment test revision app voucher Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Pmsinternational.Com 09/11/2021 12061160 401.94         Toys for Santa's Grotto/Christmas event. Hobby/Toy/Game Stores (5945)
November ED Transformation Environmental And Regulatory Services 4505 Lemon Fencing Limited 09/11/2021 12061160 43.20           replace a fence panel Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
November ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6170 Food Safety Direct 09/11/2021 12061160 30.59           Evidential pocket notebooks for fraud investigators Chemicals/Allied Prods - Def (5169)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Southend 10/11/2021 12061160 12.36           Food and drink for Motivate to Work Group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 Amazon.Co.Uk 10/11/2021 12061160 12.54           Scotch Packaging Tape Roll - Brown - 50 mm x 66 m Pack of 3 - via member support hub Other Direct Marketers (5969)
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November ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Lul Ticket Machine 10/11/2021 12061160 16.30           NSCiti2S Academic Partner Meeting: Train ticket Kings Cross St Pancreas-Westcliff 10-11-21 Passenger Railways (4112)
November ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Prime Burger St Pancras 10/11/2021 12061160 25.00           NSCiti2S Academic Partner Meeting: Dinner REDACTED PERSONAL DATA x2 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
November ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Haagen-Dazs 10/11/2021 12061160 25.22           NSCiti2S Academic Partner Meeting: Drinks and snacks REDACTED PERSONAL DATA x2 Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
November ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7096 Post Office Counter 10/11/2021 12061160 27.75           Cost of postal delivery of laptop to be sent to new starter who is working 100% remotely. Postage Stamps (9402)
November ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Lebara Mobile Limited 10/11/2021 12061160 10.00           Mobile top up for a client Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3105 Www.Tts-Groups.Co.Uk 10/11/2021 12061160 101.94         35 white boards with music stave plus drywipe pens and erasers Stationery Stores (5943)
November ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4625 Amznmktplace 10/11/2021 12061160 44.97           firewall and scandiscs for standalone trading standards computer. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Sth Essex Fastener 10/11/2021 12061160 17.82           Fixings for removal of old Pier train carriage. Hardware Equipment/Supplies (5072)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Markymarkentertainment 10/11/2021 12061160 135.00         children's entertainer for ABSS Work Skills Career Fair on 16/11/21 Photo Studios (7221)
November ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5631 Trainline 10/11/2021 12061160 10.83           Meeting with Thurrock Council in Purfleet Passenger Railways (4112)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 2041 Southend Parking 10/11/2021 12061160 4.50              Parking for volunteer supporting Afghan families in bridging hotel Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 10/11/2021 12061160 23.97           replacement plug for Christmas inflatables. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 10/11/2021 12061160 27.98           Replacement plug/ transformer for Christmas decorations/ lighting Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3691 Gen Register Office 10/11/2021 12061160 14.00           Birth certificate for young person procurement email attached Govt Serv - Default (9399)
November ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Hotel On Booking.Com 11/11/2021 12061160 121.00         NSCiti2S: Meeting with Consultants 17-11-21_Invoice Hotel REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
November ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 10/11/2021 12061160 44.98           Stationery via member support hubLarge Plastic Postage Bag Large Size 17" x 24" (43cm x 60cm) Grey Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Govnet Events 11/11/2021 12061160 354.00         Effectively Tackling Rogue Landlords Conference Member Organizations - Def (8699)
November ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 7032 Growthlabs 11/11/2021 12061160 1,434.00      Workshops for the scoping of the digital platform and marketing campaign Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7110 Amznmktplace 11/11/2021 12061160 6.49              Phone case for work phone as not provided by ICT Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 11/11/2021 12061160 37.17           C Batteries for use in doorbells and other small devices in Civic Centre. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 11/11/2021 12061160 6.00              Cooking ingredients and snack fruit Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 11/11/2021 12061160 31.29           Cooking ingredients and snack fruit Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 11/11/2021 12061160 10.00           CITB Health Safety and Environment test app voucher (1 of 3) Electronics Sales (5732)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 11/11/2021 12061160 10.00           CITB Health Safety and Environment test app voucher (2 of 3) Electronics Sales (5732)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 11/11/2021 12061160 10.00           CITB Health Safety and Environment test app voucher (3 of 3) Electronics Sales (5732)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 11/11/2021 12061160 30.00           CITB Health Safety and Environment test revision app voucher Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4121 Www.Eposnow.Com 11/11/2021 12061160 42.00           Premium support license for EPOS till in Salt Cafe. Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4280 Screwfix Dir Ltd 11/11/2021 12061160 4.29              tile drill bit for new soap dispensers for Westcliff library Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7160 Wilko Retail Limited 11/11/2021 12061160 16.00           Victoria Shopping Centre - Extension lead for electrical data logging Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
November ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1203 Amznmktplace 11/11/2021 12061160 8.99              Crest Medical 10 Person HSE Workplace First Aid Kit Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4005 Greater Anglia T/o 11/11/2021 12061160 27.00           Research trip and meeting for Holocaust Memorial Day Passenger Railways (4112)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 11/11/2021 12061160 18.97           Climbing Santa on ladder Christmas decoration for display Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Trainline.Com 12/11/2021 12061160 60.82           NSCiti2S - Meeting with Consultants 17-11-21_Return Train Ticket Receipt REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Passenger Railways (4112)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Amazon.Co.Uk 12/11/2021 12061160 7.87              Children's books Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Amazon.Co.Uk 12/11/2021 12061160 41.80           Children's books Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Argos Ltd 12/11/2021 12061160 50.00           Lockable safe for client's medication Discount Stores (5310)
November ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Trade Gear Limited 12/11/2021 12061160 131.99         Line Marker Paint for Civic Centre Hardware Stores (5251)
November ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Gen Register Office 12/11/2021 12061160 14.00           Marriage certificate for ID to process a tenancy at supported living Govt Serv - Default (9399)
November ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Gen Register Office 12/11/2021 12061160 28.00           birth certificate for adult needing ID Govt Serv - Default (9399)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 2041 Southend Parking 12/11/2021 12061160 2.50              Parking for volunteer supporting Afghan families in Bridging hotel Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
November ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2156 Www.Gov.Uk 12/11/2021 12061160 9.00              Probate certificates for deceased Council Tax accounts Professional Services - Def (8999)
November ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6170 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 12/11/2021 12061160 23.94           Supply of document plastic pockets for the storage of documentary evidence, case papers and other items Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Ncs*vue Citb Hs&e Rev 12/11/2021 12061160 440.00         CITB vouchers for HS&E touch screen test Schools - Default (8299)
November ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 7035 Ups Ltd 13/11/2021 12061160 2.40              UPS split receipt. unable to obtain VAT receipt. collection of laptop from leaver REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Courier Services (4215)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 13/11/2021 12061160 15.28           milk for Cambridge Road Family Centre 3035 Analysis code Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 14/11/2021 12061160 24.00           Graffiti Remover for Playground Teams and Park Wardens Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 14/11/2021 12061160 18.26           Graffiti Remover for Playground Teams and Park Wardens Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Amznmktplace 15/11/2021 12061160 73.37           Fridge storage for Pavilion restaurant Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 First Catering Equ 15/11/2021 12061160 166.80         Cleaning tablets for rational oven - Pier Pavilion Caterers (5811)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 15/11/2021 12061160 35.98           Graffiti and ink remover Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Trade Gear Limited 15/11/2021 12061160 131.99         Line Marker Paint for Civic Centre Hardware Stores (5251)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Kirby And Lewis 15/11/2021 12061160 13.75           Food for SYC Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7110 Www.Printed-Feather-Fl 15/11/2021 12061160 630.00         12 No 350cm x 185cm Engineered poly airmesh banner dye sub printed withstrong taped rear hemmed Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
November ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1203 Amazon.Co.Uk 15/11/2021 12061160 13.19           Reliance Medical 50 ml Reliwash Double Eyewash Station (Replacement for Warehouse) Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 The Range 15/11/2021 12061160 224.70         Various decorations for Pier Christmas displays Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
November ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Eb *unicef UK Baby Fri 15/11/2021 12061160 45.00           Baby Friendly conference for Public Health team Business Services - Default (7399)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3691 Greggs Plc 15/11/2021 12061160 2.05              A latte bought for train journey Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3691 M&s Simply Food - Ssp 15/11/2021 12061160 5.80              Sandwiches bought on the way to training event Misc Food Stores - Default (5499)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Trainline.Com 15/11/2021 12061160 162.97         Travel tickets to and from training event in Leeds Passenger Railways (4112)
November ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Stampoutspiking.Org 15/11/2021 12061160 142.18         part of the Borough's anti spike drinking campaign awareness Schools - Default (8299)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 4imprint Direct 10/11/2021 12061160 292.74         Printed pens Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Viking Uk 15/11/2021 12061160 17.96           Diaries Stationery/Office Supplies (5111)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4270 Argos Ltd 15/11/2021 12061160 40.00           Christmas Tree for Southchurch Library Discount Stores (5310)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Amznmktplace 16/11/2021 12061160 47.94           Storage for Pavilion restaurant food Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 The Flag Consultancy Ltd 16/11/2021 12061160 95.00           Key Cover for Flag Pole at Chalkwell Park Hardware Equipment/Supplies (5072)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Amznmktplace 16/11/2021 12061160 9.98              for employee as overlay for screens. CPS1 agreed by TM Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Soho Coffee 1997 16/11/2021 12061160 4.20              NSCiti2S - Meeting with Consultants 17-11-21_Snack & Drink REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
November ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Mr Ho Chinese Restaurant 16/11/2021 12061160 61.50           NSCiti2S - Meeting with Consultants 17-11-21_Dinner REDACTED PERSONAL DATA x2 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
November ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1025 The Rochford Hundred G 16/11/2021 12061160 225.00         team awayday Sporting Goods Stores (5941)
November ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1025 The Rochford Hundred G 16/11/2021 12061160 89.70           team awayday Sporting Goods Stores (5941)
November ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 16/11/2021 12061160 2.42              Pack of LR44 Batteries for Calculators and Staff Card Security Devices Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 7035 Ups Ltd 16/11/2021 12061160 11.99           UPS confirmation of collection of laptop for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Courier Services (4215)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Limited Southend O 16/11/2021 12061160 70.56           food for SYC cafe Caterers (5811)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Booker Limited Southend O 16/11/2021 12061160 201.34         food for SYC cafe Caterers (5811)
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November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 16/11/2021 12061160 83.48           Foldaway table for Friars Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 16/11/2021 12061160 83.49           foldaway table for Friars Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Wilko Retail Limited 16/11/2021 12061160 3.50              Silvo for polishing the Town cup Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3691 Hm Passport Office 16/11/2021 12061160 49.00           birth certificate for young person Govt Serv - Default (9399)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3691 Hm Passport Office 16/11/2021 12061160 49.00           Birth Certificate for young person Govt Serv - Default (9399)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Royals Southend Car Pa 16/11/2021 12061160 4.80              Parking at the Royals for ABSS Work Skills job fairParking was for myself and my colleague Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Royals Southend Car Pa 16/11/2021 12061160 4.80              Parking at the Royals Car Park for ABSS Job FairParking was for myself and my colleague Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 C2c-Online.Co.Uk 16/11/2021 12061160 12.50           Train travel for SECTA client Passenger Railways (4112)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 C2c-Online.Co.Uk 16/11/2021 12061160 12.50           Train travel for client to attend training Passenger Railways (4112)
November ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Amazon.Co.Uk 17/11/2021 12061160 65.96           Replacement/Spare Kettles for staff use at the Civic Centre. Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Pp*mamunurrash 16/11/2021 12061160 5.55              NSCiti2S Meeting with Consultants: Taxi to restaurant 16/11/21 Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Boc Gases 17/11/2021 12061160 95.86           CO2 gas supply for Pier Pavilion bar Chemicals/Allied Prods - Def (5169)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Southend 17/11/2021 12061160 8.95              Food and drink for Motivate to Work Group Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Premier Plants Uk 17/11/2021 12061160 36.00           Plants for David Giles planting project Lawn/Garden Supply/Nursery (5261)
November ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Cafe 24 17/11/2021 12061160 9.30              NSCiti2S Meeting with Consultants: Coffees for meeting 17/11/21 Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
November ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 17/11/2021 12061160 59.98           Christmas tree lights, to replace dead christmas tree lights at Civic Centre. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 17/11/2021 12061160 30.00           Employment incentive to clients Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5703 Amznmktplace 17/11/2021 12061160 21.98           Scales for weighing at Tickfield containers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Ravensden Plc 17/11/2021 12061160 466.56         Retail Merchandise purchased to sell at The Forum and the branch libraries Household Appliance Stores (5722)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 17/11/2021 12061160 11.90           stationery for hamstel Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 17/11/2021 12061160 74.99           Postage stamps for 2 year funding mail out Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6167 Poundland 17/11/2021 12061160 18.00           office stationery Discount Stores (5310)
November ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5631 Thetrainline.Com 17/11/2021 12061160 11.75           Meeting with Thurrock Council - train London to Grays. Passenger Railways (4112)
November ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7165 Eph Bar 1 17/11/2021 12061160 25.40           Dinner - Night 1 Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
November ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7165 Eph Reception 17/11/2021 12061160 215.00         Hotel accommodation - nights 1 + 2 Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
November ED Growth & Housing Highways And Transport Services 5005 Eph Reception 17/11/2021 12061160 240.70         Accommodation to attend a Transport conference. Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 2041 Southend Parking 17/11/2021 12061160 4.50              Parking for volunteer supporting Afghan families in bridging hotel Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3692 Sainsburys S/mkts 17/11/2021 12061160 5.00              Sandwich bought on return from training event Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3691 Lul Ticket Machine 17/11/2021 12061160 10.00           Top up for Oyster card travel Passenger Railways (4112)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 C2c-Online.Co.Uk 17/11/2021 12061160 15.90           Train travel for client to attend training. Passenger Railways (4112)
November ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2012 C2c-Online.Co.Uk 18/11/2021 12061160 75.35           Rail Tickets for Mayor, Leader & Macebearer to attend Funeral in London (To be refunded) Passenger Railways (4112)
November ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2012 C2c-Online.Co.Uk 18/11/2021 12061160 75.35           Rail tickets which were never claimed due to an error on the c2c website. A claim for refund has been requested Passenger Railways (4112)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 18/11/2021 12061160 2.75              Cooking ingredients and snack fruit for Childrens Centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 18/11/2021 12061160 42.06           Cooking ingredients and snack fruit for Childrens Centres Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Laurence Matthews Ar 18/11/2021 12061160 26.45           Materials for Children's Art Club Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
November ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3093 123 Reg Ltd 18/11/2021 12061160 28.78           Domain name for youth council campaign Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)
November ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7165 University Of Birmingh 18/11/2021 12061160 8.85              Lunch - Day 1 Colleges/Univ/Jc/Profession (8220)
November ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7165 Bristol Pear 18/11/2021 12061160 12.45           Dinner - Night 2 Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
November ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Paypal 18/11/2021 12061160 150.00         Cool Towns Social Media Campaign Video Production Professional Services - Def (8999)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Www.Jjfoodservice.Com 16/11/2021 12061160 228.19         Food items for Royal Pavilion restaurant Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2012 C2c-Online.Co.Uk 18/11/2021 12061160 75.35-           Credit Voucher C2c-Online.Co.Uk Passenger Railways (4112)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3396 Apple.Com/Bill 19/11/2021 12061160 0.79              app for ipads Record Shops (5735)
November ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1025 Tu At Sainsburys 19/11/2021 12061160 227.45          of school uniforms and school equipment for Afghan refugees Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1025 Tu At Sainsburys 19/11/2021 12061160 107.50          of school uniforms and school equipment for Afghan refugees Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7096 Post Office Counter 19/11/2021 12061160 35.10           post of monitor, keyboard and mouse for member of staff who works 100% remotely Postage Stamps (9402)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Amznmktplace 19/11/2021 12061160 39.99           Laminator for priory office Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Screwfix Direct 19/11/2021 12061160 60.25           Cable ties for use on flagpoles around Civic Campus Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
November ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Nationality Directorat 19/11/2021 12061160 173.00         Immigration/Nationality application payment for a client Govt Serv - Default (9399)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 19/11/2021 12061160 180.00         Employment incentive vouchers for clients Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3099 Argos Ltd 19/11/2021 12061160 291.25         Toys and Games for Afghan Programme at Youth Centre Discount Stores (5310)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Ryman 19/11/2021 12061160 19.99           Laminating pouches for Santa event posters. Stationery Stores (5943)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Ocean Beach 19/11/2021 12061160 59.75           Lunch with artists visiting Southend to discuss forthcoming exhibition Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
November ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7165 University Of Birmingh 19/11/2021 12061160 4.80              Lunch - Day 2 Colleges/Univ/Jc/Profession (8220)
November ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7165 Eph Reception 19/11/2021 12061160 115.00         Hotel - Night 3 Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
November ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Eb *unicef UK Baby Fri 19/11/2021 12061160 45.00           Baby Friendly conference for Public Health team Business Services - Default (7399)
November ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Govnet Events 19/11/2021 12061160 474.00         Building and Fire Safety in Housing Conference for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Member Organizations - Def (8699)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Paypal 19/11/2021 12061160 12.50           Pcard used in error purchase has been reimbursed Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Paypal 19/11/2021 12061160 12.50           Pcard used in error purchase has been reimbursed Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Amznmktplace 20/11/2021 12061160 25.41           Children's books Christmas books for libraries requested by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Amznmktplace 20/11/2021 12061160 64.99           Shredder for office at Priory Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Tesco Stores 6026 20/11/2021 12061160 6.00              Mince Pies for event team meeting. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Poundland Ltd 1138 20/11/2021 12061160 6.00              candy canes for Santa event. Discount Stores (5310)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Amazon.Co.Uk 21/11/2021 12061160 29.83           Children's books Christmas books for libraries requested by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5635 Lcn Com 21/11/2021 12061160 4.74              Monthly subscription for Growth Hub email account Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)
November ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2012 P Southend Central To 22/11/2021 12061160 54.20           Rail tickets for travel to the Funeral of Sir David Amess in London. Passenger Railways (4112)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Leigh On Sea Town Coun 22/11/2021 12061160 24.00           Friends of Leigh Library Garden Annual Meeting Govt Serv - Default (9399)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Amazon.Co.Uk 22/11/2021 12061160 14.41           Christmas books req by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Amazon.Co.Uk 22/11/2021 12061160 38.94           Childen's books Christmas books for libraries requested by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Baker Ross 22/11/2021 12061160 304.10         Paint, paper, glue and glitter Artist/Craft Shops (5970)
November ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4625 Amz*amazon Business Uk 22/11/2021 12061160 44.97-           Credit Voucher Amz*amazon Business Uk products returned Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 22/11/2021 12061160 15.28           milk for Blenheim Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amznmktplace 22/11/2021 12061160 19.98           Acrylic Pens for Southchurch Library Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3490 Upstandesk 22/11/2021 12061160 358.80         desk for a member of staff following an OH assessment Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 2041 Southend Parking 22/11/2021 12061160 2.50              Parking for volunteer supporting Afghan families in bridging hotel Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
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November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 2041 Southend Parking 22/11/2021 12061160 4.50              Parking for volunteer supporting Afghan families in bridging hotel Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
November ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1006 C2c-Online.Co.Uk 22/11/2021 12061160 19.60           Train tickets for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to attend Housing conference in London Passenger Railways (4112)
November ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7713 Paypal 22/11/2021 12061160 72.00           Materials for Health Visitor Service Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Amznmktplace 23/11/2021 12061160 37.56           Snap frames for Royal Pavilion Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2012 Gett 23/11/2021 12061160 22.99           Taxi Fare - Funeral of Sir David Amess - London Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
November ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2012 Gett 23/11/2021 12061160 30.79           Taxi fare - Sir David Amess Funeral - London Taxicabs/Limousines (4121)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Aldi Stores Ltd 23/11/2021 12061160 11.99           Food and drink for Motivate to Work Group WD 40 for Park Wardens Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Aldi Stores Ltd 23/11/2021 12061160 5.63              Food and drink for Motivate to Work Group WD 40 for Park Wardens Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 123 Reg Ltd 23/11/2021 12061160 52.77           Web domain renewal - Better Southend Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Amznmktplace 23/11/2021 12061160 6.32              Children's Books Requested by Bookstart Team as unavailable from regular Book Suppliers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Amznmktplace 23/11/2021 12061160 25.90           2 x Yoruba to English children's book for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3166 Maxwells 23/11/2021 12061160 28.25           lunch for Peer Review Group, SBC guests Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Inerra 23/11/2021 12061160 22.46           Materials for Christmas event at the Priory. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7110 Trainline.Com 23/11/2021 12061160 28.43           Train ticket for travel to the Excel centre for homes UK exhibition 241121 Passenger Railways (4112)
November ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Trade Gear Limited 23/11/2021 12061160 131.99-         Credit Voucher Trade Gear Limited Hardware Stores (5251)
November ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Trade Gear Limited 23/11/2021 12061160 131.99-         Credit Voucher Trade Gear Limited Hardware Stores (5251)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 23/11/2021 12061160 3.99              PPE for client - gloves Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 23/11/2021 12061160 5.68              PPE for client - Gloves Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amznmktplace 23/11/2021 12061160 5.99              PPE for clients - Hi Viz Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 23/11/2021 12061160 15.19           PPE for client - Boots Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 23/11/2021 12061160 40.00           Health safety and environment test app voucher for clients Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Kirby And Lewis 23/11/2021 12061160 10.15           Fresh Fruit and Veg for Youth Centre Cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 The Green Man Inn 23/11/2021 12061160 26.80           Subsistence during a visit to Bradwell-on-Sea to meet an artist in residence to discuss an exhibition Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Www.Kpc-Ltd.Com 23/11/2021 12061160 207.29         Acrylic pens for Southchurch Library Stationery Stores (5943)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 2041 Southend Pass 23/11/2021 12061160 8.50              Parking to cover RD regular presence at bridging hotel for supporting Afghan families Govt Serv - Default (9399)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 The Range 23/11/2021 12061160 96.97           Christmas decs for North Station and Christmas event Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
November ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2012 Caffe Nero 91 Wilcox Plac 23/11/2021 12061160 10.65           Subsistence for Mayor, Leader & Macebearer at Funeral in London Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Tvlicensing.Co.Uk 23/11/2021 12061160 159.00         TV Licence for Community Centre Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 24/11/2021 12061160 8.48              Tools for Motivate to Work Group Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 24/11/2021 12061160 9.98              Key rings for Park Wardens Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 24/11/2021 12061160 23.50           Fire Bucket for Motivate to Work Allotment Group Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Amazon.Co.Uk 24/11/2021 12061160 29.35           Children's Christmas books for libraries requested by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Amznmktplace 24/11/2021 12061160 32.80           Children's Christmas books for libraries requested by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Amazon.Co.Uk 24/11/2021 12061160 64.83           Children's Christmas books for libraries requested by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3166 Maxwells 24/11/2021 12061160 27.50           lunch for Peer Review Group, SBC guests Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
November ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1025 Paypal 24/11/2021 12061160 777.60         school uniforms and school equipment for Afghan refugees Children/Infants Wear Store (5641)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 24/11/2021 12061160 28.40           Materials for Christmas event at the Priory. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 24/11/2021 12061160 10.00           CITB Health Safety and Environment test revision app voucher (2 of 2) Electronics Sales (5732)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 24/11/2021 12061160 10.00           CITB Health Safety and Environment test revision app voucher (1 of 2) Electronics Sales (5732)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 24/11/2021 12061160 30.00           Sustained Employment incentive voucher for client Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 P Westcliff Sst 24/11/2021 12061160 29.40           Return train ticket for London for award ceremony Passenger Railways (4112)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Christmas Cabin 24/11/2021 12061160 27.00           Tinsel to decorate Christmas trees in North Station/Santa On The Pier event. Gift/Card/Novelty And Souvenir Stores (5947)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon.Co.Uk 24/11/2021 12061160 12.48           hoover bags for Friars Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5631 Copthorne Hotel Pl 24/11/2021 12061160 44.63           This charge is food and drinks wrongly charged to the room. I called the hotel and they have refunded Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Wilkin And Sons Lt 24/11/2021 12061160 24.25           Drove van over to Triptree Essex to collect timbers that were ours to bring them back to Southend Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 2041 Southend Parking 24/11/2021 12061160 4.50              Parking for volunteer supporting Afghan families in bridging hotel Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
November ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2156 Experian 24/11/2021 12061160 17.40           Payment to Experian for searches not included within contract scope. Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 24/11/2021 12061160 44.97           Thermal carafe milk jugs - Salt cafe Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Amznmktplace 25/11/2021 12061160 42.90           Irish coffee glasses for Royal Pavilion restaurant Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Amznmktplace 25/11/2021 12061160 84.98           Urn for Royal Pavilion restaurant Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Lidl Gb Southend 25/11/2021 12061160 5.99              Baking tray for Motivate to Work Group allotment Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 25/11/2021 12061160 8.92              Fire Extinguisher for Motivate to Work Group Allotment Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 25/11/2021 12061160 12.79           Tools for Motivate to Work Group Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 Www.Ioic.Org.Uk 25/11/2021 12061160 240.00         Subscription for Institute of Internal Comms for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA x2 Schools - Default (8299)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Amazon.Co.Uk 25/11/2021 12061160 289.02         Christmas books for Children Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3166 Maxwells 25/11/2021 12061160 26.55           lunch for Peer Review Group, SBC guests Fast Food Restaurants (5814)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3105 Trainline.Com 25/11/2021 12061160 84.16           Next day return ticket to Brighton for conference. Passenger Railways (4112)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 25/11/2021 12061160 7.15              Cooking ingredients and snacks for Childrens Centers Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 25/11/2021 12061160 53.80           Cooking ingredients and snacks for Childrens Centers Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Groceries Online 25/11/2021 12061160 92.96           Messy play resources Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1350 Amznmktplace 25/11/2021 12061160 63.97           Equipment purchased to support lone working Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 25/11/2021 12061160 30.00           Employment incentive voucher for client Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5703 Amznmktplace 25/11/2021 12061160 19.75           Parts to fix electric pool bike Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 25/11/2021 12061160 2.99              first aid supplies friars Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon.Co.Uk 25/11/2021 12061160 8.87              first aid supplies for CRCC Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 25/11/2021 12061160 11.98           first aid supplies for Friars Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3093 Amazon.Co.Uk 25/11/2021 12061160 40.00           Vouchers for young people who attended training presentation Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3093 Sumup *lovely Stuff Soft 25/11/2021 12061160 72.00           cookery course for children in care council Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Www.Jjfoodservice.Com 24/11/2021 12061160 218.30         Food items for Royal Pavilion restaurant Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 25/11/2021 12061160 17.86           First aid supplies Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Viking Uk 26/11/2021 12061160 69.11           2022 diaries and planners Stationery/Office Supplies (5111)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Shutterstock Ireland Limi 26/11/2021 12061160 29.00           Images for LuminoCity website Commercial Photo/Art/Graph (7333)
November ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 Amznmktplace 26/11/2021 12061160 23.96           Posting bags and enveloped ordered by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 26/11/2021 12061160 44.98-           Ink via member support hub - refund Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
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November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 26/11/2021 12061160 25.99           Materials for Christmas event at the Priory. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 26/11/2021 12061160 30.00           Sustained Employment voucher - Client incentive Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 26/11/2021 12061160 3.88              first aid supplies Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 26/11/2021 12061160 4.26              first aid supplies Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7160 Beck Products Ltd 26/11/2021 12061160 192.36         COVID response temporary flooring materials for pop up vaccination centres Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 2041 Southend Parking 26/11/2021 12061160 4.50              Parking for volunteer supporting Afghan families in bridging hotel Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Podbean.Com 26/11/2021 12061160 83.74           Podbean subscription for digital content hosting Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 27/11/2021 12061160 4.29              Client PPE gloves, hi viz, helmet Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 27/11/2021 12061160 10.40           PPE for client - gloves & hi viz Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Hotel On Booking.Com 27/11/2021 12061160 80.90           Hotel stay to attend the Turner Prize Award Ceremony as part of Coventry City of Culture. Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
November ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 123 Reg Ltd 28/11/2021 12061160 19.19           Web domain renewal - Livewell Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 28/11/2021 12061160 5.68              PPE for client - Helmet Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 28/11/2021 12061160 5.68              Client PPE - Helmet Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 28/11/2021 12061160 9.01              Client PPE - gloves, helmet, hi viz Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 28/11/2021 12061160 10.40           Client PPE - Gloves and Hi Vis Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 28/11/2021 12061160 3.99              first aid supplies Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon.Co.Uk 28/11/2021 12061160 6.59              first aid supplies Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 28/11/2021 12061160 9.87              Christmas resources for parties in centres Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 28/11/2021 12061160 11.98           frairs health and safety socket covers Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 28/11/2021 12061160 73.12           Christmas resources for parties Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5631 Thetrainline.Com 28/11/2021 12061160 11.75           Meeting with Thurrock Council in Grays. Passenger Railways (4112)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Amazon.Co.Uk 29/11/2021 12061160 16.74           Hose for bar line cleaning - Royal pavilion Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 Www.Ioic.Org.Uk 29/11/2021 12061160 24.00           IiOC subscription Schools - Default (8299)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 Amazon.Co.Uk 29/11/2021 12061160 14.89           Lap top riser for use by member of staff Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Home Bargains Southend 29/11/2021 12061160 2.97              Wrapping paper Hardware Stores (5251)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 29/11/2021 12061160 3.48              Client PPE - Hi Vis Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 29/11/2021 12061160 3.99              Client PPE - gloves and helmet Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 29/11/2021 12061160 5.68              Client PPE - gloves and helmet Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Kirby And Lewis 29/11/2021 12061160 12.55           fresh food for SYC cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Pms International Group P 29/11/2021 12061160 379.87         Toys for Santa's Grotto (Christmas event). Hobby/Toy/Game Stores (5945)
November ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 29/11/2021 12061160 18.93           first aid supplies Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Www.Avantiwestcoast.Co 29/11/2021 12061160 55.50           Train to Coventry to attend the Turner Prize Award ceremony and visit the City of Culture Passenger Railways (4112)
November ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3093 Formara Ltd 29/11/2021 12061160 147.60         Printing and design for YC campaign Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4270 Sainsburys S/mkts 29/11/2021 12061160 14.00           replacement kettle for Southchurch library. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4255 Piggy Power Batteries 29/11/2021 12061160 17.24           batteries for key safes for libraries and museums Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Piggy Power Batteries 29/11/2021 12061160 17.24           batteries for key safes for libraries and museums Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Www.Cscs.Uk.Com 29/11/2021 12061160 360.00         Top up of CSCS account for the purchasing of CSCS cards for clients Member Organizations - Def (8699)
November ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5631 Copthorne Hotel Pl 29/11/2021 12061160 44.65-           Credit Voucher Copthorne Hotel Pl; costs wrongly coded by the hotel to this card. Lodging/Hotels/Motels/Resorts (7011)
November ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 Amazon.Co.Uk 30/11/2021 12061160 28.05           Ink via member support hub Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Kicktek Ltd 30/11/2021 12061160 102.94         Replacement Light Bulb for Projector in Committee Rooms Electronics Sales (5732)
November ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6130 Ewemove Sales & Lettin 30/11/2021 12061160 886.00         Payment to Ewemove Sales and Lettings of upfront rent and deposit for private rented property Professional Services - Def (8999)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 30/11/2021 12061160 150.00         Employment incentive - client voucher Other Direct Marketers (5969)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5703 Iz *london Green C 30/11/2021 12061160 317.40         Cargo Bike spares and delivery Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Pms International Group P 30/11/2021 12061160 104.22         Toys for Santa's Grotto (Christmas event). Hobby/Toy/Game Stores (5945)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Pms International Group P 30/11/2021 12061160 500.00         Toys for Santa's Grotto (Christmas event). Hobby/Toy/Game Stores (5945)
November ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3093 The Factory Shops 30/11/2021 12061160 9.98              Equipment for children in care council Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
November ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3093 Tesco Stores 6031 30/11/2021 12061160 19.50           Refreshments for children in care council Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3093 Tesco Stores 6031 30/11/2021 12061160 1.10              Refreshments for children in care council Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5631 London Overground To 30/11/2021 12061160 13.90           Meetings - London travel card. Passenger Railways (4112)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Amznmktplace 30/11/2021 12061160 83.96           new upstands extension for new staff equipment at the art gallery Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 2041 Ewemove Sales & Lettin 30/11/2021 12061160 1,700.00      Advance rent and incentive payment to landlord for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Professional Services - Def (8999)
November ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Bell Tyre Centre 30/11/2021 12061160 128.95         This purchase is to repair & supply tyres for the Parks vehicles Automotive Tire Stores (5532)
November ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 30/11/2021 12061160 29.99           Coffee whitener for pier conference room. Meetings/ Hospitality Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 C2c-Online.Co.Uk 30/11/2021 12061160 4.50              Train travel for SECTA client Passenger Railways (4112)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 C2c-Online.Co.Uk 30/11/2021 12061160 15.90           Train ticket for SECTA client to attend training Passenger Railways (4112)
November ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Ncs*vue Citb Hs&e Rev 30/11/2021 12061160 440.00         CITB vouchers for clients to take CITB touch screen test Schools - Default (8299)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Makro Self Service Raylei 01/12/2021 12061160 68.25           Sundries for staff management meetings Wholesale Clubs (5300)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7515 Makro Self Service Raylei 01/12/2021 12061160 16.27           Sundries for staff management meetings Wholesale Clubs (5300)
December ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 01/12/2021 12061160 27.98           2x 5 Meter HDMI cables with 4K support Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3105 P Thorpe Bay To 01/12/2021 12061160 4.70              Return train ticket from Thorpe Bay to Leigh for meeting. Passenger Railways (4112)
December ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3093 Amazon.Co.Uk 01/12/2021 12061160 21.55           Books for children in care council project Other Direct Marketers (5969)
December ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7165 Eb *online Training De 01/12/2021 12061160 114.00         Developing an Organisational Culture seminar. Delivering by LGiU Business Services - Default (7399)
December ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1006 Amznmktplace 01/12/2021 12061160 23.99           bidet attachment to fit in property for Afghan family under ARAP programme Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 2041 The Range 01/12/2021 12061160 191.03         soft furnishings and essential items to support Afghan household under ARAP scheme Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon.Co.Uk 01/12/2021 12061160 68.90           Coffee for Pier conference rooms for meetings/ hospitality Other Direct Marketers (5969)
December ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4716 Post Office Counter 01/12/2021 12061160 6.85              Authorised signatory form sent to Denmark for approval Postage Stamps (9402)
December ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Amznmktplace 01/12/2021 12061160 14.99           secure key cabinet box for community safety unit Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4525 Amazon.Co.Uk 01/12/2021 12061160 26.24           locking bolts and fittings for secure key cabinet - community safety unit Other Direct Marketers (5969)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Amznmktplace 02/12/2021 12061160 7.99              Materials for Christmas event at Prittlewell priory Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Risusltdtri 02/12/2021 12061160 58.79           Materials for Christmas event at Prittlewell Priory Hobby/Toy/Game Stores (5945)
December ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 02/12/2021 12061160 29.85           Replacement bedding for vulnerable client Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Poundland 02/12/2021 12061160 38.40           Resources for Christmas party activities Discount Stores (5310)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 02/12/2021 12061160 30.57           Resources and snacks for Christmas sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 02/12/2021 12061160 78.42           Resources and snacks for Christmas sessions Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)



Organisation Name
Southend-on-Sea Borough Council
Organisation Code

https://www.opendatacommunities.org/id/unitary-authority/southend

11

Month Directorate Service Category label Service Category code Supplier name Payment date Transaction number Net Amount Purpose of spend Procurement classification
December ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 02/12/2021 12061160 30.00           Employment voucher - incentive for clients Other Direct Marketers (5969)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon.Co.Uk 02/12/2021 12061160 8.87              first aid supplies Other Direct Marketers (5969)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 02/12/2021 12061160 10.48           duct tape for Blenheim to put around floor sockets for health and safety Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 02/12/2021 12061160 10.48           stationery punched pockets for staff use at Blenheim Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon.Co.Uk 02/12/2021 12061160 10.99           stationery - labels for Hamstel FC for mail merges Other Direct Marketers (5969)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 02/12/2021 12061160 17.98           stationery - alarm clock for use in Baby Massage group for staff member to keep eye on session length Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Wilko Retail Limited 02/12/2021 12061160 7.50              strong wood glue to put back together a seat bench in the priory house. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
December ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Www.Healthcareconferen 02/12/2021 12061160 318.60         Caldicott Guardian Training Masterclass for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Business Services - Default (7399)
December ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Asda Superstore 02/12/2021 12061160 6.02              Sweets purchased for SECTA stand at events Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
November ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Gen Register Office 12/11/2021 12061160 3.50-              Credit Voucher Gen Register Office Govt Serv - Default (9399)
November ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1231 Gen Register Office 12/11/2021 12061160 7.50-              Credit Voucher Gen Register Office Govt Serv - Default (9399)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon.Co.Uk 03/12/2021 12061160 39.36           Batteries for Santa on Pier event Other Direct Marketers (5969)
December ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7165 Rics Subs UK Cybs 03/12/2021 12061160 539.00         REDACTED PERSONAL DATA 2022 RICS Subs Member Organizations - Def (8699)
December ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Www.Avantihygiene.Co.U 03/12/2021 12061160 73.38           Centre Feed Paper Towel Dispensers Clean/Maint/Janitoral Serv (7349)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4010 Www.Solopress.Com 03/12/2021 12061160 41.58           Advertisement for Christmas Victoria Centre Workshops Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 03/12/2021 12061160 10.01           stationery - notepads for staff in the blenheim family office to use Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 03/12/2021 12061160 19.08           stationery - box of A4 paper for printing in Hamstel FC Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Sportsdirect.Com 03/12/2021 12061160 21.99           Footwear for work Sporting Goods Stores (5941)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4263 Brights Locksmiths Ltd 03/12/2021 12061160 122.44         new keys for new staff Spec Contractors - Default (1799)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Tesco Store 3177 03/12/2021 12061160 10.50           Nappies for Bibs and Bobs. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Viking Uk 03/12/2021 12061160 104.33         Boxes for archiving Stationery/Office Supplies (5111)
December ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3201 Brook Young People 03/12/2021 12061160 30.00           Traffic Light Tool training for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
December ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Bbs Coffee & Muffins 04/12/2021 12061160 1.65              Drink and something to eat for a client on Saturday as the client was not able to do it any other day Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
December ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Bbs Coffee & Muffins 04/12/2021 12061160 2.45              Drink and something to eat for a client on Saturday as the client was not able to do it any other day Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
December ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Bbs Coffee & Muffins 04/12/2021 12061160 3.50              Drink and something to eat for a client on Saturday as the client was not able to do it any other day Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
December ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 04/12/2021 12061160 10.00           CITB Health Safety and Environment test revision app voucher (1 of 4) Electronics Sales (5732)
December ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 04/12/2021 12061160 10.00           CITB Health Safety and Environment test revision app voucher (3 of 4) Electronics Sales (5732)
December ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 04/12/2021 12061160 10.00           CITB Health Safety and Environment test revision app voucher (2 of 4) Electronics Sales (5732)
December ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 04/12/2021 12061160 10.00           CITB Health Safety and Environment test revision app voucher (4 of 4) Electronics Sales (5732)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 04/12/2021 12061160 28.32           stationery - inks Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7111 Amznmktplace 04/12/2021 12061160 16.88           Civic Centre - Anti-tamper security seals & tags Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7111 Amznmktplace 04/12/2021 12061160 13.39           Civic Centre - Anti-tamper security seals & tags Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1035 123 Reg Ltd 04/12/2021 12061160 91.15           Web domain for smartsouthend year 2022 Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
December ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3093 Wilma?s Bakery 05/12/2021 12061160 1.50              Cases for cupcakes for launch event Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
December ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3093 Wilma?s Bakery 05/12/2021 12061160 120.00         Cupcakes for campaign launch Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
December ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1035 Rstudio Pbc 05/12/2021 12061160 233.08         Shiny Apps hosting for SmartSouthend December 2021 Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)
December ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 Amznmktplace 06/12/2021 12061160 5.50              Amazon order - brown roll tape Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Home Bargains Southend 06/12/2021 12061160 15.25           Materials for Christmas events at Prittlewell Priory Hardware Stores (5251)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 B&q Ltd 06/12/2021 12061160 52.00           Tree stands for Christmas event at Prittlewell Priory Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Leigh Trees 06/12/2021 12061160 60.00           Tree stands for Christmas events at Prittlewell Priory. Company not VAT registered Lawn/Garden Supply/Nursery (5261)
December ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Www.Ryman.Co.Uk 06/12/2021 12061160 9.94              2022 Wall Planner Stationery Stores (5943)
December ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 06/12/2021 12061160 50.00           Sustained Employment incentive - client voucher x1, CITB Health Safety and Environment test app voucher Other Direct Marketers (5969)
December ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Www.Cscs.Uk.Com 06/12/2021 12061160 360.00         CSCS card for clients Member Organizations - Def (8699)
December ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Ncs*vue Citb Hs&e Rev 06/12/2021 12061160 440.00         CITB Health Safety and Environment test vouchers Schools - Default (8299)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Kirby And Lewis 06/12/2021 12061160 10.15           Food for SYC Cafe Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amz 06/12/2021 12061160 12.48-           Credit Voucher Amz - henry bags - don't fit hoover we have Other Direct Marketers (5969)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 06/12/2021 12061160 12.60           Hospitality for workshop Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
December ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3093 Tesco Pfs 2807 06/12/2021 12061160 4.74              plates and doughnuts for youth council launch Service Stations (5541)
December ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3093 Tesco Pfs 2807 06/12/2021 12061160 2.70              plates and doughnuts for youth council launch Service Stations (5541)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3490 Full Range Furnitur 06/12/2021 12061160 153.35         chair for a member of staff following an occupational health assessment Stationery Stores (5943)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Plastic Box Warehouse 06/12/2021 12061160 133.75         Archive boxes for office organisation in light of need to move things around due to covid Industrial Supplies - Def (5085)
November ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2012 Psd Temp Dispute Credit 18/11/2021 12061160 75.35-           Credit Voucher Psd Temp Dispute CreditDisputed transaction awaiting refund. Passenger Railways (4112)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 B&q Ltd 07/12/2021 12061160 52.00-           Credit Voucher B&q Ltd Item never collected as out of stock and online purchase refunded immediately Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
December ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 07/12/2021 12061160 240.10         5 packs of Toilet Seat Hinges for replacement of broken toilets in the Civic. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7150 Amznmktplace 07/12/2021 12061160 38.96           Keyboard & mouse for homeworking HC Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 07/12/2021 12061160 10.00           CITB Health Safety and Environment test revision app voucher Electronics Sales (5732)
December ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 07/12/2021 12061160 10.00           CITB Health Safety and Environment test revision app voucher Electronics Sales (5732)
December ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 07/12/2021 12061160 30.00           Sustained Employment incentive - client voucher Other Direct Marketers (5969)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 07/12/2021 12061160 25.96           Milk for Hamstel Family Centre for staff refreshments Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3093 Domino S Pizza 07/12/2021 12061160 19.99           Pizza for CiCC Eating Places/Restaurants (5812)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7111 Amznmktplace 07/12/2021 12061160 298.20         Forum - Toilet flush valves Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2012 Sainsburys S/mkts 08/12/2021 12061160 95.10           Catering refreshments for Civic Reception Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
December ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 2045 123 Reg Ltd 08/12/2021 12061160 52.77           Web domain renewal Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
December ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace 08/12/2021 12061160 7.50              HDMI Female to Female Connectors 1080p for Committee Rooms Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Home Bargains Southend 08/12/2021 12061160 4.82              Resources for Christmas party activities Hardware Stores (5251)
December ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amazon.Co.Uk 08/12/2021 12061160 115.77         3 x Honeywell Home DC515N Series 5 Compact, Portable, Wireless LEDDoorbell Chime with Push Button Other Direct Marketers (5969)
December ED Adults & Communities Adult Social Care 1209 Amazon.Co.Uk 08/12/2021 12061160 117.42         3 x Lifemax Flashing Doorbell with Portable Vibrating Pager Other Direct Marketers (5969)
December ED Children & Public Health Public Health 8700 Formara Ltd 08/12/2021 12061160 182.40         Promotional resources for Keeping Warm In Winter campaign Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Freepik & Flaticon 09/12/2021 12061160 79.64           Graphics/images to build LuminoCity website. Commercial Photo/Art/Graph (7333)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Amazon.Co.Uk 09/12/2021 12061160 12.99           Book requested to be bought from Amazon as not available from normal supplier. Other Direct Marketers (5969)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Asda Stores Rayleigh42 09/12/2021 12061160 12.08           Materials for Christmas events at Prittlewell Priory Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Asda Stores Rayleigh42 09/12/2021 12061160 5.58              Materials for Christmas events at Prittlewell Priory Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Tesco Store 3177 09/12/2021 12061160 5.60              Materials for Christmas events at Prittlewell Priory Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Tesco Store 3177 09/12/2021 12061160 16.75           Materials for Christmas events at Prittlewell Priory Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
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December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Makro Self Service Raylei 09/12/2021 12061160 70.46           Supplies for visitor centre shop at Prittlewell Priory Wholesale Clubs (5300)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Makro Self Service Raylei 09/12/2021 12061160 49.25           Supplies for visitor centre shop at Prittlewell Priory Wholesale Clubs (5300)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 The Range 09/12/2021 12061160 34.13           Materials for Christmas event at the Priory. Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
December ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Amz*plumb2u 09/12/2021 12061160 64.90           Torbeck Opella Delchem Adjustable Side Entry Ball Valve Arm - Toilet Cistern Part - Civic Centre Business Services - Default (7399)
December ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6011 Southend On Sea Boroug 09/12/2021 12061160 1.10              Car parking Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amazon.Co.Uk 09/12/2021 12061160 6.59              first aid supplies Other Direct Marketers (5969)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 09/12/2021 12061160 9.70              first aid supplies Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 09/12/2021 12061160 11.20           Hospitality for Advisory Group meeting Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Sainsburys S/mkts 09/12/2021 12061160 7.90              Hospitality for Advisory Group meeting Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Screwfix Direct 09/12/2021 12061160 280.89         Materials for dismantling old Pier train. Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
December ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Lyreco UK Limited 10/12/2021 12061160 192.82         Stationery order5x Lyreco hardback twin wire notebook A41x 8 pack of Lyreco budget highlighters Stationery Stores (5943)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Premier Farnell 10/12/2021 12061160 209.94         Christmas lights for santa on the pier Electrical Parts/Equipment (5065)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Sainsburys 10/12/2021 12061160 5.70              refreshments for external stakeholders Southend Arts Festival Planning Meeting held in pier offices Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Sainsburys 10/12/2021 12061160 14.25           refreshments for external stakeholders Southend Arts Festival Planning Meeting held in pier offices Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Tesco Store 3177 10/12/2021 12061160 4.95              Materials for Christmas event at Prittlewell Priory Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
December ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Amznmktplace Amazon.Co.Uk 10/12/2021 12061160 34.02           2x Suction Plungers for use by Technicians Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 10/12/2021 12061160 6.00              Resources and snacks for christmas parties Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 10/12/2021 12061160 27.32           Resources and snacks for christmas parties Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4055 Post Office Counter 10/12/2021 12061160 7.65              Postage for item sold in online shop - customer covered costs. Postage Stamps (9402)
December ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 10/12/2021 12061160 30.00           CITB Health Safety and Environment test revision app voucher Electronics Sales (5732)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Amznmktplace 10/12/2021 12061160 19.09           milk for centre Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3093 Essex Wildlife Trust Ltd 10/12/2021 12061160 65.00           Team building event for children in care council Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
December ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7110 Ikea Ltd Shop Online 10/12/2021 12061160 140.00         desk for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA to support home working Furniture/Equip Stores (5712)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4045 Amznmktplace 10/12/2021 12061160 30.48           mouse for laptop and hammer for curator's Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6170 Amznmktplace 10/12/2021 12061160 27.54           Document file holder for the Investigation Team secure office as the current one has collapsed. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 C2c-Online.Co.Uk 10/12/2021 12061160 2.50              Train travel for client to attend training Passenger Railways (4112)
December ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 C2c-Online.Co.Uk 10/12/2021 12061160 4.20              Train travel for client to attend training Passenger Railways (4112)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Highspeedtraining.Co.U 11/12/2021 12061160 150.00         Food hygiene for supervisors - REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Business/Secretarial School (8244)
December ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5704 Amznmktplace 11/12/2021 12061160 16.98           Face masks for cycle staff (Covid) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5703 Amazon.Co.Uk 11/12/2021 12061160 32.73           Lubricants for cycle maintenance Other Direct Marketers (5969)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4121 Www.Eposnow.Com 11/12/2021 12061160 42.00           Premium support license for EPOS system in the Salt cafe. Computer Program/Sys Design (7372)
December ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7110 Asda Superstore 11/12/2021 12061160 16.00           Batteries for use in the Council Chamber Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Co Op Group Food 12/12/2021 12061160 16.80           Materials for Christmas events at Prittlewell Priory Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
December ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 12/12/2021 12061160 37.92           PPE for clients - boots x2 pairs Other Direct Marketers (5969)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3590 Hm Passport Office 13/12/2021 12061160 49.00           payment for a passport for a LAC child Govt Serv - Default (9399)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4015 Amznmktplace 13/12/2021 12061160 17.98           Materials for Christmas dog event at the Priory. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7540 Leigh Lock And Safe Co Lt 13/12/2021 12061160 245.00         Key cutting Business Services - Default (7399)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 13/12/2021 12061160 3.00              Christmas party resources Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3471 Kirby And Lewis 13/12/2021 12061160 12.55           fresh food for SYC caffee Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 S & A Supplies 13/12/2021 12061160 42.98           got paint to paint fence for curators down at priory Glass/Paint/Wallpaper Store (5231)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7111 Brights Locksmiths Ltd 13/12/2021 12061160 65.00           City Beach & Civic - M&E Team - key supply and cutting Spec Contractors - Default (1799)
December ED Children & Public Health Public Health 7665 Gasp 13/12/2021 12061160 48.55           Resources for the Stop Smoking Service Schools - Default (8299)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Www.Ig-Groupuk.Com 14/12/2021 12061160 50.69-           Credit Voucher Www.Ig-Groupuk.ComUndelivered goods for Pier restaurant Hardware Equipment/Supplies (5072)
December ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7110 Www.Jctltd.Co.Uk 14/12/2021 12061160 94.40           JCT Contract for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Book Stores (5942)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3190 Professional Music 14/12/2021 12061160 559.00         1 electric drum kit with stool, speaker and cables - Assisted Instrument Purchase for student/parent Electronics Sales (5732)
December ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2210 Premier Inn 44536100 14/12/2021 12061160 9.50-              Credit Voucher Premier inn. This is a refund on the attached payment, due to one room being cancelled Premier Travel Inns (3811)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Priory Visitor Centre 15/12/2021 12061160 8.40              Culture & Tourism planning meeting at priory with local creatives. teas and coffees. Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Asda Stores Rayleigh42 15/12/2021 12061160 0.20              Refreshment offer for Christmas event at Prittlewell Priory Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Asda Stores Rayleigh42 15/12/2021 12061160 7.95              Refreshment offer for Christmas event at Prittlewell Priory Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Makro Self Service Raylei 15/12/2021 12061160 19.18           Refreshment offer at Prittlewell Priory Christmas event Wholesale Clubs (5300)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4030 Wilko Retail Limited 15/12/2021 12061160 23.60           Materials for Christmas event at Prittlewell Priory Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Screwfix Direct 15/12/2021 12061160 41.99           Safety boots as part of uniform. Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Screwfix Direct 15/12/2021 12061160 5.00              Safety boots as part of uniform. Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Pms International Group P 15/12/2021 12061160 498.82         Toys for Santa's Grotto (Christmas event). Hobby/Toy/Game Stores (5945)
December ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3093 Tesco Store 3177 15/12/2021 12061160 11.60           youth council charity xmas hamper Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
December ED Finance & Resources Children And Education Services 3093 Tesco Store 3177 15/12/2021 12061160 11.95           youth council charity xmas hamper Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
December ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Formara Ltd 15/12/2021 12061160 78.00           Design and amendments for Halo artwork Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4180 Ppl Prs Ltd 15/12/2021 12061160 262.08         PRS/PPL payment for Bandstand performances. Member Organizations - Def (8699)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4180 Ppl Prs Ltd 15/12/2021 12061160 269.76         PRS/PPL payment for Southend Bandstand Member Organizations - Def (8699)
December ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Formara Ltd 15/12/2021 12061160 46.80           production of Ecard to send to SECTA partners Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Bradenham Hall 16/12/2021 12061160 188.16         Plant Labels for Leigh Library Garden Trees Lawn/Garden Supply/Nursery (5261)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3491 Argos Ltd 16/12/2021 12061160 24.99           Social worker gained approval from TM, & collected item from Argos and delivered to family Discount Stores (5310)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4256 The Range 16/12/2021 12061160 2.99              Black post paper for libraries Misc Home Furnishing (5719)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7111 Amznmktplace 16/12/2021 12061160 15.49           Civic & various sites - risk assessment and worksheet duplicate forms Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 7111 Amazon.Co.Uk 16/12/2021 12061160 28.31           Civic & Various Site - Permit to work 3 part forms Other Direct Marketers (5969)
December ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 2041 Southend Parking 16/12/2021 12061160 1.10              Parking for volunteer supporting Afghan families at bridging hotel Parking Lots, Meters, Garages (7523)
December ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6170 Amznmktplace 16/12/2021 12061160 79.04           FFP2 facemasks for officers required to work in people's homes, as advised Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Www.Jjfoodservice.Com 15/12/2021 12061160 212.32         Food supplies for Royal Pavilion Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Out Of The Earth 17/12/2021 12061160 54.50           Flowers for REDACTED PERSONAL DATA - Chair for Southend Town Centre partnership. Florists (5992)
December ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Trade Gear Limited 17/12/2021 12061160 120.00         Line Marker Paint for Renovation to Civic Carpark pre-existing lines. Hardware Stores (5251)
December ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4715 Formara Ltd 17/12/2021 12061160 109.00         LAD leaflet printing Misc Publishing & Printing (2741)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Matalan 18/12/2021 12061160 18.00           Christmas jumper for the Pier santa event Mens/Womens Clothing Stores (5691)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4115 Vision Marketing 18/12/2021 12061160 40.00           PPE: polarized sunglasses for Patrol boat crew Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7130 Amazon.Co.Uk 18/12/2021 12061160 27.35           Budget HDMI to DVI adaptor cables x 10 requested by REDACTED PERSONAL DATA Other Direct Marketers (5969)
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December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 19/12/2021 12061160 3.44              SIM card for remote fog horn activation. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Neighbourhoods & Environment Environmental And Regulatory Services 4715 Post Office Counter 19/12/2021 12061160 8.75              Speed post for AS form to Interreg North Sea regarding - EMPOWER2.0 Postage Stamps (9402)
December ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Screwfix Direct 20/12/2021 12061160 84.82           Holesaw, Side Entry Valve and Lock Rings for replacement at Civic 1 Lumber/Build. Supply Stores (5211)
December ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Ncs*vue Citb Hs&e Rev 20/12/2021 12061160 440.00         CITB Health Safety and Environment test vouchers Schools - Default (8299)
December ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5702 123 Reg Ltd 20/12/2021 12061160 201.32         Website renewal for 2022 Continuity/Subscription Mercht (5968)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 20/12/2021 12061160 38.38           catering Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 20/12/2021 12061160 0.80              catering Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 20/12/2021 12061160 63.50           catering Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Asda Superstore 20/12/2021 12061160 2.00              catering Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Post Office Counter 20/12/2021 12061160 9.53              Postage to send Santa toys to children who had to cancel booking due to COVID. Postage Stamps (9402)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4025 Edmundson Electrical L 20/12/2021 12061160 45.00           replacement tubes for shop lighting in central Electrical Parts/Equipment (5065)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4285 Edmundson Electrical L 20/12/2021 12061160 59.40           replacement tubes for ceiling lights at Kent elms Electrical Parts/Equipment (5065)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amznmktplace 20/12/2021 12061160 20.20           Reflective tape for Pier gates Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon.Co.Uk 20/12/2021 12061160 75.92           Cat food for Pier cat Other Direct Marketers (5969)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Amazon.Co.Uk 20/12/2021 12061160 113.88         Cat food for Pier cat Other Direct Marketers (5969)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Crazydomainshosting 21/12/2021 12061160 8.60              Southend LuminoCity website url. Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3455 Amznmktplace 21/12/2021 12061160 45.99           Key Safe for Fostering and Adoption Teams Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Amazon.Co.Uk 21/12/2021 12061160 180.00         Employment incentive vouchers for clients Other Direct Marketers (5969)
December ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6130 Allpay *estuary Housing A 21/12/2021 12061160 119.34         payment for a weeks in advance rent required to secure a tenancy Charitable/Soc Service Orgs (8398)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3030 Wm Morrisons Store 21/12/2021 12061160 11.06           cooking ingredients Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3490 Amazon.Co.Uk 21/12/2021 12061160 375.00         These are agreed gifts for foster carers Other Direct Marketers (5969)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3490 Amazon.Co.Uk 21/12/2021 12061160 2,700.00      These are agreed gifts for foster carers Other Direct Marketers (5969)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3490 Amazon.Co.Uk 21/12/2021 12061160 3,075.00      These are agreed gifts for foster carers Other Direct Marketers (5969)
December ED Adults & Communities Planning Services 5635 Lcn Com 21/12/2021 12061160 4.74              Monthly subscription for Growth Hub email account Computer Network/Info Svcs (4816)
December ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Newey & Eyre 21/12/2021 12061160 19.98           Eaton Electrical Isolator to repalce at Civic 1 Electrical Parts/Equipment (5065)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Amznmktplace 22/12/2021 12061160 6.61              Book requested in Yoruba/English translation to help with diversity in Bookstart sessions. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4261 Amz*hillbooks 22/12/2021 12061160 32.80-           Credit Voucher Amz*hillbooksUnable to supply books. Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4020 Post Office Ltd 22/12/2021 12061160 4.85              Postage of Chinese costume from Snapping Stiletto exhibition (return of costume to lender). Postage Stamps (9402)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4020 Wilko Retail Limited 22/12/2021 12061160 33.00           LED lights for costume showcase. Misc Gen Merchandise - Def (5399)
December ED Growth & Housing Planning Services 5641 Apple.Com/Uk 22/12/2021 12061160 10.00           CITB Health Safety and Environment test revision app voucher Electronics Sales (5732)
December ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7110 A.C.E. 22/12/2021 12061160 33.60           ACE Contract for Anchor Bays Project Phases 3 & 4 Member Organizations - Def (8699)
December ED Children & Public Health Children And Education Services 3490 Amazon.Co.Uk 22/12/2021 12061160 150.00         These are gifts for foster carers as agreed by Exec Director Other Direct Marketers (5969)
December ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 2156 Experian 22/12/2021 12061160 8.10              Payment for credit searches outside of the permitted allocation Mgmt/Consult/Public Rel Ser (7392)
December ED Finance & Resources Housing Services 6170 Premier Inn44521740 22/12/2021 12061160 273.46         Hotel accommodation for one officer to attend a National Crime Agency Financial Investigator Course Premier Travel Inns (3811)
December ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 7150 Www.Cips.Org 23/12/2021 12061160 212.00         GS CIPS membership Member Organizations - Def (8699)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4225 Currys Southend 24/12/2021 12061160 43.98           Printing cartridges to be able to print LuminoCity event contracts whilst wfh Electronics Sales (5732)
December ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7096 Amazon.Co.Uk 26/12/2021 12061160 11.88           Cable for scanner Other Direct Marketers (5969)
December ED Adults & Communities Central Services to the Public 7110 Amazon.Co.Uk 27/12/2021 12061160 30.00           P Card error, credited to SBC account Other Direct Marketers (5969)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 28/12/2021 12061160 32.22           Wall Planners for Parks Management Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Amznmktplace 29/12/2021 12061160 83.98           Cake display for Salt cafe Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 29/12/2021 12061160 23.88           2022 Diaries for Parks Management Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 29/12/2021 12061160 14.99           2022 DiaryWireless Mouse WebCam for Laptop Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 29/12/2021 12061160 12.00           2022 DiaryWireless Mouse WebCam for Laptop Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 29/12/2021 12061160 24.99           2022 DiaryWireless Mouse WebCam for Laptop Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Transformation Central Services to the Public 7140 Royal Mail Online Shop 29/12/2021 12061160 11.10           Royal Mail - Special Delivery Books Postage Stamps (9402)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4245 Sainsburys S/mkts 29/12/2021 12061160 15.00           Trousers as part of uniform. Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
December ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1006 Prime Video*qi1ac4qs5 29/12/2021 12061160 3.49              Fraudulent payment - see email attachment Record Shops (5735)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Amznmktplace 30/12/2021 12061160 8.50              Chair floor protectors for Royal Pavilion restaurant Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Amznmktplace 30/12/2021 12061160 20.27           Salt and pepper mill (royal pavilion restaurant)Hose adaptor kit for beer lines Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Amznmktplace 30/12/2021 12061160 21.45           Step stool for kitchen (Royal Pavilion) Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4200 Amznmktplace 30/12/2021 12061160 7.58              2022 Diaries for Park Management Team Misc Speciality Retail (5999)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4120 Tesco Store 3177 30/12/2021 12061160 31.95           Milk, fruit and veg for Pavilion restaurant (Emergency restock) Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Www.Jjfoodservice.Com 29/12/2021 12061160 3.00              Catering food items for Royal Pavilion Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
December ED Adults & Communities Cultural And Related Services 4122 Www.Jjfoodservice.Com 29/12/2021 12061160 114.85         Catering food items for Royal Pavilion Grocery Stores/Supermarkets (5411)
December ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1006 Psd Fraud Temp. Credit 29/12/2021 12061160 3.49-              Credit Voucher Psd Fraud Temp. Credit Record Shops (5735)
November ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2012 Redebit C2c-Online. 18/11/2021 12061160 75.35           Disputed transaction awaiting refund. I am in correspondence with Barclaycard. Passenger Railways (4112)
November ED Legal & Democratic Services Central Services to the Public 2012 Psd Temp Dispute Credit 18/11/2021 12061160 75.35-           Credit Voucher Psd Temp Dispute Credit Passenger Railways (4112)
December ED Finance & Resources Central Services to the Public 1006 Psd - Fraud Perm. Credit 29/12/2021 12061160 3.49-              Credit Voucher Psd - Fraud Perm. Credit Record Shops (5735)


